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12/23/55 TELETYFR T
X aAc, CHICAO - o L
AS. ‘
JOMN H, JOMNGON, VIKEX, REURTEL THIS DATR, NO RECORD AT
BURRAU SUBJECT VANTED, OBTAIN HANDPRINTING SPECIMENS FROM
SUBJECT FOR COMPARISON WITH EXTORTION NOTES. PORJARD TO
LABORATORY FOR EXAMINATION, SUBJECT IDENTICAL CHEEAGO FILRS

IDENTIFICATION RECORD BEING FURNISHED SEPABATELY,
ONLY CRIMINAL PRINT IN FILE IDENT SUBMITTED IN CONNECTION WITH
DESERTER CASE. -

HOOVER

I &) | ‘ b6

b7C

NOTE: Ident information |
Case involves a threatening letter demanding §“5,000
from victim, publisher of "Ebony," "Jet," "Tan" and
"Hue" magazines catering to Negro readers.

b GOREAD U7 e
U. S. DEPARTHENT OF JUstice
. COMMUNICATIONS SEC

STas

SECTION

g ¥ .




s GF BISTICE

Mg SECTIGN
DEG 25 1955
FBI WASH D C 12-23-55 11-35 AM MET
b6
SKC, CHICAGC URGENT b7C
I | was. JOHN H. JOHNSON,

VIKEX. REURTEL TFIS DATE. NO RECCRD AT BUREAU SUBJECT WANTED.
CBTAIN HANDPRINTING SPECIMENS FRCM SUBJECT FOR CCMPARISCN WITH
EXTORTION NOTES. FORWARD TC LABCRATORY FOR EXAMINATION. SUBJECT

IDENTICAL CHICAGC FILES | |

IDENTIFICATICN RECCRD BEING

FURNISHED SEPARATELY. ONLY CRIMINAL PRINT IN FILE IDENT SUBMITTED

IN CONNECTION WITH DESERTER CASE.,
HCOVER




' FORM NO, [ ]

fice Memoﬁndum

SAC, CH%Q&GO

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

bé

b7cC

B.S.

Victim

EXTORTION

ATTSNTION:  FBI LARORATOR

Reference 1s made to 073 teletype dated 12/23

and CG teletype dated 12/22/55, cantioned, "UNSUB was,
"The Committee'; JOUN H, JOHNSON - Victim, RXTORTION,"

Enclosed herewith are the following items for

examination and comparison:

JOUNSON,

-1, One envelope addressed to"Mr. JOHN H.

1820 South Michigan Avenue, Chicazo, Ill.

postmarked "Chlcago, Illinois December 20 12 ™, 1955,"

S ) - -
JOTNSUN

2., One envolope addressed to’ Mr.‘JO{V H.
1820 South Michigan, Cﬂicago, Ill.ﬁ postmarked,

"Chicago, Illinois, December 1l, 199).'

é'; &% et o e o e e
o

3, One letter addressed "¥r, Johﬁédn°-

dated December 15, 1955, beginning with the ‘sentence

"WG have

1et you operate for 10 years..:" “

u.' One Christmas card with mesqage inside

GQ ﬁ} ated )ecemher 20, 1955, beginning with the words:.,

"This is

recelived
%)

"Ebony",
caterlng

to the C

our second replv. Ve wanted to..."

JOUN v, J\}IPTSON - r'(:j.f*’i'f _if)

(

{4

5. PPive envolopes with hqndprlnbing spocimens-
furnigshed by the subject, and o

-’ 1

6., Nine pages of handprinting spaoiméhs
from the sub1ecb

The victim in thiq casa}is r of
"Jet";, "Tan", and 'tHue" maga
He

to a 1arge Nobro circulation, xe

above mentioned extortion letters at hils bustnesa
1820 South Miehigan Avenue, Chicapo, and furni

1icago ‘Pokice Department, namely Capt.i |

DiViSion, é‘t Deﬁegber 22’ 195)0 /M

who in turnﬂ’f‘ggnishad them t;t}z all . 36 A_,,..»

e

b6 \
b7cC




EXTGHT IoN -

vl

'

Sl coverage was ., glven by Burdau agenbs and I
Chicago Police officers, and the subject was apprehended
immediately after he received the nacbage from the '

B ,Upon interview the subjectf _ .
sent.to ﬁhe payoff spot by a man- naméd to pick Up
" “a, package.and was.to 'be pald: ?5 bv , when he met :
[::g:]after the pickup. - - ;Vix o L

' Coverage wa§ aiVen this alle ed meeting, ahd
no one with ‘the. description of |was observed in the
area of alleeed meeting place.,t\ e : ,iﬁ: b6

o "' Subject's statements during the interview s
were ‘extremely vague, contradictory, and he was reluctant
to'furnish any. details of his aotivities that could

~be corroborated.~

The handwriting specimens which ane enolosedf

2 -herewith were given voluntarily: by the: subjeet,’)
fhe"was ‘extremely-slow in'printing, ppear Ty

oautious ‘and pontinually. attempted to.compar printing
Lok’ he. had previously furnished., It wWill noted

A,

‘1printing.‘ Subjeot st‘ted he could not pri
il efuaéd to. try after printing a very few

:-TJIt 18 requested that eﬁclosures 1- )

- forp ght’ fingerprints and-1f any ‘latent prints are

=~d‘velopeq;u‘ | houl@ b6 gomparsd «to. thé: mubjech%s ;
, '1e;1n the“identiricetion Divis: On i

> ' j» i




'DIRECTOR, ¥BI

UATORTIO”

: " For the further information Of the Bureau,
the enclosed extortion letters have not bden examined
by the Chicago Police Department Laboratory.

3 It 1s requested that enclosures Le u be returnedv
n,to the Chicago Division when, Laboratory examinations )
'are completed ' .,‘ . ._,; _T,

The viotim in this cage- is described as followS"

.Race'l ANegro

Age : 37

Height - “5'11’" g
Welght - 205 1lbs,
Build - ‘Stout

Subject 1s described as follows:

. 8ex Male
.]/Raoe R Negro
o Age o 29
Height. ﬂ'S'lO" v
~~WQight -+ 140 1bs,
. HEyes™ R Brovm .
“Halr “;.n . Blackp
Build - Thin
duoation 7 grades
Oocupation :ZUnemployed_w
Military -
Servioe n 9 vears




VELEIWPE be
FB1 WASH DC 12-29-55 g-31 PM BLW b7C

SAC, CHICAGO  DEFERRED

JOHN He JOHNSON = VIKEXe REURLET DECEMBER TWENTYTHRE
AND URTEL DECEMBER TWENTYEIGHT. NO CONCLUSION REACHED WHETHER

[ ]WROTE WAND PRINTING ON QUESTIONED SPECIMENSe SIGNIFICANT HAND
PRINTING CHARACTERISTICS IN COMMON NOTED WHICH SUGGEST UNDICTATED UPPE
CASE HAND PRINTING SAMPLES OF WOULD BE HELPFULe ALL EVIDENCE
VILL BE MELD IN LAB FOR THIRTY DAYS PENDING RECEIPT OF ADDITIONAL KNO
HAND PRINTING UNLESS ADVISED OTHERWISE. WAND PRINTING ON QUESTIONED .
DOCUMENTS NOT IDENTIFIED IN ANONYMOUS LETTER FILE. QUESTIONED SPtClﬁ-ﬁ
EXAMINED AND ONE LATENT PALM PRINT DEVELOPED ON BACK OF YOUR ITEM FoU 5
NO PALM PRINTS OF SUBJECT AVAILABLE-OUR FILESs RUCs

Y&l ‘e HOOVER

END ACK PLS

T=2y292-3
ox ral cc PSC‘,/// - RTE e




FIDERAL BURBAV OF tmmu.
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Lavoratory Work Bheet nocorded 12-29-55 11:00 AM/ho

l.u.in.

Lsd. ¢ 'ua:w BI

Victim
BXTORTION

Insnination requested W: 5., Chicago (9-2319)
Date of referemee communication:pgy. 12.23.55 Date received: 30.07.55

Result of Ixasination: : Examination bdy:

_gutm submitted for ezemination

One anvelops addrcssed to"Mr. Jobn lie Johinaem, 1820 South
Michigan, Chicayo, I11e" postmsrked, "Chivago, Illinois,
Deosmber 1, 1955

One lotber shiressed "Iy, Jameoni” dxted Desember 15, 195%,
mn&mm'vﬁmmmmmmm

mu--.man. Ry 1520 Sewth

wmm m.”
Ussssber 20, 12 ¥, 1935.° ’

Osp Christmar -~ with message u-u-uﬂ‘l
begianing nith tht u/!hl'ﬂlhnnuﬂ




Mz, Tolson——
Mr. Nichols —
Mr. Poardman—
Mr. Pelmont—— 1
Mr, Mason..— |
Mr. Mohr oo
Mr. Parsons\h

TRAASIENT HELD e T |
INEXTORT PLOT |

Mr. ]\'1‘:\50-"—;-1'"' )
\ . - Winterrowd-.
ON PUT " 'SHER M Koo

Bk b Caf 12 8. M. Hallowa® -
CPeori et faced Miss Gand¥ -
.‘If('(h-r;xl cooc el mgibng two . IS
pextort e o rerday after l p—
his aree £ o night inan ' 4
Talleged o 1o extort 8150 oy -
000 fream Jdabe 11 Johnson,
iwealtive pui her of Negro
\Il].’n{.’w'm

Pt i by federal
bureay : cion agents
as ho oopperoso el anauto jn
which Jobn-on was waiting at
200 W. Gartoeld blvd, and:
reached for a package the pube

'.

PEPRPXCS
B s

Biowh s {lett] and Johnson

lisher wio holding, Johnson

had been warned to have the . -
money ready by a letter and a ¢ g
card swhich threatened himwith

Sdeath and demanded the money
“as the “ e for membership

in an unnamed organization.

Uit States Commissionef

¢ ¢ penthey Pike ordered

Pow b held i 23,000 hond for

a heatine Thursday on the

)
1d [Lpod 3 e C
Seharees 17 convicted, he wou / ) S
‘[u]r‘«- ;: masimum of 40 years in ' ﬁ"/u
( r/ don
Lip et
2‘[ (/,\,W f’} .

prizon wal $10.000 in-finefor.




N1 e D

- Publisher Foils

- Extortion Plot

A plot to extort $15,000
from John_H{YJohnson,
wealthy magazine publisher,
was nipped today 'by FBI
agents and Scotland Yard
police,

Seized as he walked into a
i trap and accepteq ‘\payment”
llrom thodfitended victim was

'Rlchar 29, of 12 S.
- Péoria t.; one-tlme“Army de-
v : gerter:

Bowles, who used his last 20
cents for bus fare from the
Loop to the “payoff spot” at
209 E. 55th st., was named in
a federal extortion charge.

EBONY PUBLISHER
Johnson publishes Ebony,
Jet and other magazines. He
. lives at 845 Drexel sq., but the
i extortion letters were sent to
his office at 1820 S. Michigan

V. .
? The first missive, receed
Dec. 14, was signed “The Com-
" mittee.” It instructed Johnson
(o get ready $15,000 in $20 and
- smaller bills as- his “fee” for

joining an unnamed organiza.
tion. The letter continued:
“The companies who re-
fuse to joint don't stay in
business long. 1 am sure
you have read about places
being bombed or cars blowe
ing up. More Instructions
later.” :
CHRISTMAS CARD
‘A Christmas card, post-
marked Dec. 20, directed John.
son to deliver the money on
Garfield blvd., between Indiana’
and Prairie avs, '
Under instructions of FBI
agents and Chicago police, the
publisher prepared a dummy

CHICAGO AMERICAN

DIAMOND FINAL Edi

Mr. Tolson ——
Mr. Nichols.
Mr. Boardman.— §4
Mr. Belmont.— L

Mr.

package and drove to the des.
ignated vicinity. !

Bowles stepped up as soon:
as the car was parked and}
accepted the package. Offl-.
cers closed in and made the
arrest,

Born In Chicago, Bowles de-
serted from the Army at For,
Custer in 1951 and gave up tw v
years later. He was on -un-
employment compematlon un.

til October and has - since
worked as a dishwasher, -+

4

-

DateDecember 23, 1959

Tolloma!

Col

1

Page__1

h“OOHDED

w,.u\m 3 106




e

. L'vars blowing up.” :

l d R /iThe letter was signed), "Th‘/
. a ) ]e ! Committee," and safd Johnsoi

would get furthc’rui,r)gtructioné,

' | cfthe FBI said, Y
In $15.000° ook
7 , i| LATER HE recefved-a Ghrist.
, ‘ ||mas card, mailed hefe Dec. 20,
Extort Plot | Hostetter said, ’ B
» o Y} The card instructed him to- be,
An ex-dishwasher was in cus- jon Garfield blvd. between Indi.
ingrto extort $15,000 from J_g‘l_l'g“.day.j and contained this threat:
- Johnson, publisher of EBény .| “If anything goes wrong,
and other magazines. . someone can get ready to bury
Police and FBL men said they |¥ou or someone close to you,
trapped Rlcharﬁ%nwlqg. 29, tand if veu refuse the next in
after he ',;(‘_.‘Eé‘f,'{‘a]"""g,‘"”}lummy Hne for the business will pay.”
package {rom John<on Thurs-, . . o» ,
day Anight. : : JOHNSON notified authorities
’ . . @ ' after recciving the first letter,
JOUNSON had recelved two |The arrest was made by a Scot-
threalening letters and the [1and “Yard police detail headed
] package was supposed to bq\ by T4 JOS(’]’)h Morris. |

the payot!, accorcding to Donald Hostetter said Bowles was
Hostetter, FBL chief here. unarmed when seized.

tody I'riday, charged with try.'j#na and Prairie al 7 p.m, Thurs.!

E. Garfleld blvd, while John-
son sat nearby In a parked

Bowles was selzed near 2084 |

In. Bowles' pockel was a copy
ol Jet magaziae, listing Johnson
as publisher and his business

Auto, according {o authorities, address of 1820 8. Michigan,

" Bowles,. 0of 12 8. Peorla, has'Hostetier said.

an allas of, “Skid Row,"” Hostet::  Bowles spent his Iast 20

tor said,  © T . cents to get from the Loop to
. e | the payoff spof, according to’

JONUNSON recelved the first! #gents.
threatening letter Dec. 14, ac:| They declined 1o say whether
cording to the FBL The letter In.jhe admitted or denled the plot,:
structedd Johnson to get $150000 FBI records showed that
in §20 hills and smaller ones—'Bowles served in 1he Army in
his fee for joining an unnamcd,Worl(l War II, re-cnlisted and

HOSTETTER quoted the let.‘March, 1453, BT
tér 18 saying: o« . US. Commissioner C. S. Ben
“Fhe companies who refuse-Jey Pike continied a hearing o
v joigw don't stay in business the extortion charge ta:next,

Vi

ot et st o secs

nboul."plnces being bombed ol

0P CLDTY
“TED /J L.’/ \ . (!H‘,”;w

ROM £ /dscgins o0
v'”tKE.D FILE AND INTiALLY

organization, wen! AWOL for two years be!
. 00 dore turning himselt in inl-

long. I am sure you have red flThturqclay and set hondlt}_”tﬁal, ,

ol

Mz, Tolsohmewe— l
Mr. Nichols e

Mr. Boardman—
Mr., Belmont—
Mr. MasoN—m——
Mre, Mot
Mn Parsov?éik——'
t\‘\‘\ R!\!Q "

Mr. Tamm E
2, DIBRHE e
.., Wintermoed—
iy, .'u’rh.nm-«—-—-—-_-l—:f
s Gumli—

B b7C

CHICAGD DARLY &
_____RED STREAK
Date December 23,19
Page..2. ...l0hc3un

‘ A

HOT RECORDED
126 JAN 8 1956

T W
¥ ¢ et SR Y i




Mr. T0l80M et
Mr. Nichol$.es
Mr. Boardmal—a
Mr. Belmonte—.
Mr. Mason

ATr. Mahr

A Taraonsg

1.
.4!\",,.

X
it TN nia
.

Z s
ME, 10030 e
Ay, W tormraedl
Mr, W

Tel>, Fnemn e
Mn, T 8™

MNieq &,

A police trap baited with a
dummy package has sprung on
a man accused of trying to ex-
tort $15,000 from John H'ohn-
son, magazine publisher,” ™
“Richard Bowles, 29, of 12 §.
Peoria, was seized as he took
the package in front of 209 E.
Garfield. The trap was set by
Federal Burcau of Investigation
agents and city police, with
Johnson pretending to carry out
the extortionist's instruction,

Bowles admitted sending two ' - AGD SUN - .HME.B
Botes to Johnson, publishcr of cHlB ’
Ebony -and Jet magazines, de-

manding $15,000 under th-eat

| cwa f EAILI0
of death, Don §. Hostetter, agy.at’ 3 Sr)’ ) o /

i:if%h[g:ig:a;,f the FBI office here, Date
| § _ Col_=
Page._ ¢t Lol=

DEC 2 4 1955

LOROED
n5g

et

'l()P CHL‘!;?. I
natly
| rmﬁ ki t‘\

MAHKH) Eﬁ,_’:‘ jap’ ‘s
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‘“>e . N
STANDARD FORM NO. 84 ¥

Oﬁice Memomndum « UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

B , / )
TO : M. Rosgriav/ DATE: 12/22/55

\ )
. i ! Tolson
FROM : o L. Price 3)@ . B:nr;mln

Nichols
{ Belmont

, 3. s {drbo
, WITH ALIASES; - . WA Hobr
JOHN H#PJOHNSON - VICTIM 14 E—

Rosen

EXTORTION ot AT (T T

SUBJECT:

Sizoo
Winterrowd _____,

.
SAC Hostetter, Chicago, was telephonically contacted Teie Room
and asked the present status of the payoff coverage which was Gandy
to have taken place at 7 p.m. CST today along Garfield Street,
Chicago, Illinois. This case involves a threatening letter demanding
§15,000 of Johh H. Johnson, publisher of "Ebony," "Jet," "Tan," and "Hue"

mavaaines catering to Negro readers.

Hostetter stuted that approximately 15 minutes prior to this e
call surveilling Agents and Chicago police officers under his over-all p7c
supervision grabbed a Negro male who attempted to gain possession of the
‘ innntlnn_nankzge. Hostetter said the suspect identifies himself as :

and is at the moment en route to the Chicago Office. Full ¥
facts are not yet known but [ ] claims that some pfrty unknown to him

sent him to pick up the package. Hostetter stated that descriptive data
regarding[::§:::]is not yet available.

ACTION TAKiN e

SAC fostettor was instructced that the Durcau bo imm:diatelf
zvisad of all developments in this matter. He was authorlzcd to make a
; pelease to the press with the Chicago Police Lepartuent in the even
ls identificd 25 the cxtortlonist and prosecution is authorized,

of | |cffice concurrcd In this authorilzatlon,

b6 ;
4 checl of the Burcan indices ro f]tctcrd:l is b7cﬂi
dantical with on. | | subject of g Sclcetive Jervice code’
in 19%3, Burcan fllc] [Chleago file [ ] HT_;s_iﬂgniiral |
with the subject ef a fugitive descrtor case, Lurcaun [ilo
Chicago file C(hicago has adviscd subject has IiBI

SupsrvLsor] |of the Identiflcation Divislen adviscd there 4
no record In the Identiflcatlon Divislen to the offect subject is wantedys:

ces 1= Mr, NLicholg ?x r - =
J3C/pns/1n (7) ¢, RECORDED - 66 67 A "-'//

{rw

AWy a v i v R

ADDENDUM; 12/23/55
by 8L1-x3 9 g EC 28 1955
£

- Chicago/teletype 12/23/55 was ith the results of .
- Buteati indices cheoke Also advueq tha i




Hemorandum to Mr. Rosen

Burile [  reflecta[___ ]declared delinquent 6/30/43,

'ror fallure to advise his local board of his change of address and

railur; to report for inductions On 11/23/43, he voluntarily removed
the delinqueney and th decline utions He was inducted
11/29/4 3¢ Burilc[::::fzgfrrorlectlﬂfoffft who reenlisted 1/14/49,

deserted 8/2/51, from Fort Custer, Michigan. Bureau assistance was
r;gg;;god. He surrended to the Illinois Military Police Chicago
3 .

o

P

b6
b7C




%Ojﬁce Memorandum - uNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

.
10 1 Mr. Rosen 62%?{/ DATR: 12-23=55
W !

mom @ Mr, Price (j),f

soRjacT : | WITH ALIAS

Holloman

JOHN HJZPOHNSON. - VICTIH
AXTORTION -

ghif matter was formerly captioned "Unknown Subf%bt, with pe
allas 'The”Co:

ittee! John H., JTohnson - Victim; Extortion," b7C

This case involves a threatening letter demanding ;15,000
of John H. Johnson, publisher of "ibony", "Jet", "Tan" and "Hue"
magazines catering to Negro readers, The pay-off was to take place
at 7:00 p.m. Central Standard Time, 12-22-55 along Garfield Street,
Ckicago, Illinols. e

Surveilling Agents and Chicago Police Officers upder the P7C

overall supervislion of SAC Hostetter at 7:00 p.m, arrested

when heo ap?rf?c?qd victim!'s car and asked for and received the dummy
package. lclaimed he was sent by a man named to pick up

. package ﬁgg which he was to be paid 5 when he met at the corner

\ of Van/an Btate Streets, Chicago, at 10:00 p.m, No one answering

‘ description of observed at this area at alleged meeting time,

Subject!'s statements vague, contradictory and he was
reluctant to furnish detalls of activitles that can be corroborated,
AUSA Frank McGarr, Chicago, authorized prosecution and subject will
be arraigned before United States Commissioner 1l2-23=-55,

ACTION TAKEN

SAC Hostetter was advised by SA Coneys he was authorlzed to .
nake jolnt release to press wlth Chicago Police Department in the event

as ﬁdﬂnhiﬂiad_&s the extortionist and prosecution authorized,
of Office concurred in this autthizaﬁinT..
entical with individual same name, FBI number

Identification Division advised no wants outstandlng. Check of fugltive:
in?nx_andidnﬂﬂnﬁﬂn]and selective service indices reflected no wants

on identical with subject, Bureau files and
b6

I - |
- i 47‘32"’ e ey e ) - b7C




. Tols
FEDERAL BuReAy o Mr, Pcu‘ B
INVESTIRA . ) ‘
U. . DEPARTMENT 0F pusyicr - P '.""““""

UNE‘”ONS SECTION
DEC2 §,1é55

&n&ypﬂ

e

: T\Iis;:it (Znnd .
rs;{/;;;cnco 12-28-55 10-00 AM EDS{}. B iy

SIRECTOR, FaI ‘ixf

ATTENTION...... FBI LABesssoese

WASesy JOHN M {lOHNSON DASH VIKEX, REMYLET DEC, b6

b7C

TVINTY THREE LAST. USA, CG, REQUESTS EXAMINATION REQUESTED IN RELET
8¢ EXPEDITED, SUTEL RESULTS.

"

MOSTETTER . — —

END AND ACK PLS T e )
' ‘ . ot <7 °).

1400 PM OK FBL WA JFP ., AT 0T s 9. %

'/

. 'j“ L "™ [ —
Ty DISC ) ) ;

RECCREED.CY <v DEC 301955

A Wi, ROt 1 )
PIVPETIO ATIV HIVIBION

T




Mr., Tolaon
My, Niehola
My, Boardman_o
My, I Fonont

Meo Ty

Mr. Mohre
Mr, i
Mr. Ros
Mr. Tactm |
Mp. Nense L.
Me. WinterroW
Tele, Twau
Me. Hoilhmano—

F3 » CHICACO ‘2‘29.55 1 Miss Gundy ol
RECTOR, Fhl

ATTENTION.O....Q. F'I LAB..........

[ —_
WAS., JOHN H.%ONNSON DASH VIKEX. REMYLET DEC,

TWENTY THREE LASTSAND MY TEL DEC. TWENTY EIGHT LAST. USA c%ﬁ%ﬁ -

J

DRSIRES RESULTS OF LAB EXAM BE FURNISHED PRIOR TO JAN, FOUR (b6
NEXT WHEN SUBJ APPEARS FOR HEARING BEFORE USC CG, o
CORREC’ Npo— 2/ s

MOSTETTER
END AND ACK PLS
2=39PM OK FBI WA DD

-
% g}& / /7 | Mr'.M Pa::::

' ""M‘ﬂwﬁa-/
JAN 121956




AMe. Mo A
 Parsong
e, Rosen
. Laminf.. Sq4.

\th r wwd -p7C

?f CHICAGO 12-22~55 3=-55 PM
/)IRECTOR, FBI URgEEDNT
UNKNOWN SUBJ, WA, THE COMMITTEE., JOHN H.C}DHNSON DASH VICTIMs EXTORTI(

YICTIM REPORTED TO TIMOTHY J. O-CONNOR, COMMISSIONER, CG PD, TODAY

THAT HE HAD RECEIVED TWO THREATENING LETTERS. COMMe 0=-CONNCR,, .
IMMEDIATELY NOTIFIED THIS OFFICE. FIRST LETTER POSTMARKED CG DEC.{ _
FOURTEEN, FIFTYFIVE, ADDRESSED TO VICTIM AT ONE EIGHT TWO ZERO S.
{ MICHIGAN AVE., CG, INDICATED A FEE OF FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS WAS TO
BE PAID AND THAT THE WRITER WOULD BE IN TOUCH WITH MR. JOHNSON LATER
SECOND LETTER ADDRESSED TO VICTIM AT SAME ADDRESS, POSTMARKED CG, ILLe
{DECo TWENTY, FIFTYFIVE, IN HANDPRINTING, READS IN PART QUOTE WE WILL B
LOOKING FOR YOU TO MAKE DELIVERY DECs TWENTYTWO, FIFTYFIVE, AT SEVEN P
YOU ARE TO LEAVE YOUR BUSINESS AT SIX THIRTY PM. PROCEED SOUTH ON
WABASH TO GARFIELD BLVD, EAST ON GARFIELD TO INDIANA. PARK ON

GARFIELD BETWEEN INDIANA AND PRAIRIE HEADING EAST, TWO OF US WILL
FOLLOW YOU FROM YOUR BUSINESS TO GARFIELD TO SEE IF YOU ARE ALONE.

YOU HAVE GOTTED IN TOUCH WITH ANYONE WE WILL KNOW IT. IF YOU HAVE

IT IS A VASTE OF TIME FOR YOU TO SHOW UP, YOU ALREADY HAVE sxcn:b

END PAGE ONE "

-




PAGE TWO
SOMEONE-S DEATH EITHER YOU OR CLOSE TO YOU. THE LAST ONE OF US WILL

- LR

M S et s b g
e

GET SOME WHO NEEDS A DRINK OF UINE OR A COUPLE DOLLARS TO COME TO YOU,

CAR TO GET THE PACKAGE. THEN YOU LEAVE BECAUSE QE WILL HAVE EVERYTHINf |

| CONTROLLED, BUT IF ANYTHING GO WRONG SOMEONE CAN GET READ TO BURY YO
-%0R SOMEONE CLOSE TO YOU, VERY FEW PEOPLE REFUSE BECAUSE lE DO OUR
WORK WELL. YOU THINK BECAUSE THIS IS A SMALL TO BE HAPPY AND ALIVE,
WE HAVE BEEN IN THE BUSINESS FOR FIFTEEN YEARS. IF YOU REFUSE THE NEX*
 IN LINE FOR THE BUSINESS WILL PAY., SIGNED THE COMMITTEEs P S THE
FELLOW WHO COMES TO YOUR CAR WILL BE COLORED, HE WILL SAY TOLD Hib
TO PICK UP A PACKAGE FROM MRe JOHNSONe UNQUOTE. THIS LETTER IS tgc
WRITTEDYON THE BACK OF A FULL PAGE CHRISTMAS GREETING, VIEIIE.IS

NN e -

PUBLISHER OF EBONY, JET, TAN, AND HUE MAGAZINES CATERING TO NEGRO

A~

e T

s o O

READERS. HE RECENTLY RECEIVED EXTENSIVE PUBLICITY IN CG AS TO H1S

SUCCESS STORY. PLANS ARE BEING MADE TO EFFECT COVERACE OF PAY OFF IN

AR, iy s ““*\"\m»

ggﬁigﬂffigﬂﬂyITH SPECIAL POLICE SQUAD PICKED BY COMMs O-CONNOR,
HOSTETTER
END AND ACK PLS
5~02 PM OK FBI WA SH

Tu DISC O

XK. ROSEN

v

MYMTIGATIVE DIVISION
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57 R oS
(fatter of press relea ./ diocusged with
S4 Wick. SAC lostetter telephonically
authorized to make joint press release My, Tolsoa
with Chicago PD if subject identified Mr. Nichols .——
as extortionist and prosecution authorized. “74%7““7‘””mmh"
Subaect no longer Wanted as deoertel. M D ent - —
e e ,, i,
7} Mr. Pa

Mr.
Mr.

Mr. WmterroWd‘
Tde. Room.. )
Mr. Hol)oman._}

Miss Gandy,. /

,vxiE?TrHibcrEL DEC. TWENTY TWO LAST CAPTIONED QUOTE UNKNOWN SUBJEEg&x’"/
VA, THE COMMITTEE., JOHN H. JOHNSON DASH VICTIM. EXTORTION UNQUOTE; 5™
SUEJECT ARRESTED SEVEN P.M., DEC. TWENTY TWO, LAST, BY BUAGENTS

AND CG POLICE AT TWO ZERO NINE E. FIFTY FIFTH ST., CG, WHEN HE
APPROACHED VICTIM-S CAR AND ASKED FOR AND RECEIVED THE PACKAGE FROM
VICTIM, SUBJECT CLAIMS SENT BY MAN NAMED TO PICK UP PACKAGE .

-] AND WAS TO BE PAID FIVE DOLLARS WHEN HE MET AT CORNER OF =
/" | VAN BUREN AND STATE STS IN CC LOOP AT TEN P.Me NO ONE MELTING

‘ ’fﬁzscnxprxon oF [ JoBSERVED IN THIS AREA AT ALLEGED MEETING TIME.
géUBJECT-S STATEMENTS EXTREMELY VAGUE, CONTRADICTORY, AND HE IS

p

CORROBORATFD. SUBJECT NEGRO, AGE TWENTY NINE OR THIRTY, FBI NO.
_ AND FILES REFLECT WANTED AS DESERTER
- ANINETEEN FIFTY ONE; SUTEL IF RECORD REFLECTS HE IS WANTED ELSEUHERE




v o DECEMBER 29, 1955 TELETYPE - . .
SAC, CHICAGO (§=2339) ;;?,C
) :

} JoBN H@Jomson - VIKEX. REURLET DECEMBER TWENTYTHREE
AND URTEL DECEMBER TWENTYEIGHT. NO concmsxou REACHED WHETHER |
WROTE HAND PRINTING ON QUESTIONED 'SPECIMENS, _/ \fu‘

SIGNIFICANT HAND PRINTLNG CHARACTERISTICS IN COMMON NOTED WHICK =~
'SUGOEST UNDICTATED UPPER CASE HAND PRINIING SAMPLES OF :lwouw |
'BE HELPFUL. ALL EVIDENCE WILL BE HELD IN LAB FOR THIRTY DAYS
PENDING RECEIPT OF ATDITIONAL KNOWN HAND PRINTING UNLESS wvxm
OTHERWISE, HAND PRINTING ON QUESTIONED DOCUMENTS NOT mmum
IN ANONYMOUS LETTFR FILE. QUESTIONED SPECIMENS EXAMINED AID (R
LATENT PALM PRINT DEVELOPED ON BACK OF YOUR ITEM FOUR. NO PALH
PRINTS OF SUBJECT AVAILABLE OUR FILES, RUC.

HOOVER
D-2168119 BF

(4) DBD:plm ),»”/"'“

oy ;';VLD 4% )_(7[_0& 5{ /D

_E)(,}g;%g? : 20 JAN 4 1956,,
{.‘;L.C BU :‘:” 7 "‘:,l ‘2':] | . . e

. Mg/f §3" £ .’H ASY (&' ) ‘

N

¥ .:f. 4:,«‘1‘ .

. a0y qa,cvax’ism
Ky ‘1'7:3‘




Oﬁce Mmé#andum * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO  : DIRECTCR, FBI patg:December 30, 195

ROM :  GAC, CHICLGO (9-2319) ‘ b6
S b7C
SUBJBCT: wa. ; ATTY:  FBI I...BCRATORY

JOHT! IT¥F JOHNSON - VICTIV
EXTORTION pirs

Reference 1s made to Chicago letter dated 12/23/ S
and Buresu teletvpe to Chicaro deted 12/29/55.

Enclosed he-ewith cre the following items:

1. ‘hree plain write envelopes each identified
with tre date 12/29/55 and the initials VEP.

2. Two photographlic prints of an applicatlon for

employment with the U, S, Post ﬁHIﬁJmLJkUuuL__j
November 10, 1955, executed by b6

b7C

Concerning item 1, these envelopes were obtained

. at the Chicego Christien Industr1a1 Leaguc, Chiccgo, Illinois,
where the subject stayed on December 15, 1955. These envelopes
are made available in the lobby for personsg who stay at that
League to use., It is requested that these envelopes be com=-
pared with the envelope used in the extortion letter dated
December 15, 1955, and the envelope addressed to JCHN H,
JOENSON, 1820 Soutlh Michigan, Chicazo, Illinois, with the
postmark of December 1ll;, 1955, Chicego, Illinois. It is
desired that the FBI Laboratory make appropriate examination
to determine whether the submitted specimens are ldentical
with the envelope which is presently in the possession of the
Laboratory.

It is requested that item 2, which 1is the hand-
rrinting of the subject, bec compared with both esxtortion
letters which are presently in tle possession of the Laboratory.

It is requested that i possible the Laboratory
should make this ex 'nation and furnish the results by-suikel | ,
sometime prior % ol s 1956, Spccimens should be returnﬁﬁf

Enclosures (2)W™{7Luy
2 - Pureau (A¥SD) (RM)

e O e - 270K 7

S

*\m\ é@ / 1056

sorp
Ay




Jmm‘mr 3, 1956 mx.ﬁrn - DEFERHED »7C

sm.,chxcmo (9=2319) I
% A
JORN H, JOHNSON - VIKEX., REURLET DECEMB IR

WE. DUE TO LIMITED AHOUN!‘ OF COMPARABLE HAND PR} nwm
O KNOWN poar OFFICE APPLICATION AND LACK ov svnxcmu mm OF STRO
IDFNTIFYING HAND prumma cmmcmaxsncs IN comqou, "0 coucwsxou
REACHED WHETHER | | WROTE QUESTIONED SPECIMENS. DESIRABLE
70 SUBMIT mnx'noux. mxcwmn HAND PRINTING or:\um nonE
LETTERS OF ALPHABET. qm:suom mxx.opz pos-mmmn mcmm 'FOUR
%1 IDENTICAL VITH KNOWN ENVELOPES SUBCTTED RELEY AS'CUT OK nmxn'
DIES, AND MADE OF Pmm or nm-'mm mxcmss nn mm nnc.

nodm |
p-21843Y BF
{4) DBD:plm

RECORDED - 17

Kia

PR

3

rsomm. auasau or |W€9‘rmmi0n
0.8, DEPARTME ENT.OF JUSTICE




FEDERAL DUREAU U irisTicAiiGii
. U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSIICE ‘
COMMUMICATIONS SECTION

- |

31858 My :
TELETYPE .

Fel uyc 1-3-56  7-35PM L0
bé
$AC, ‘ENICAGO -DEFERRED | bC

JOHN He JOHNSON - VIKER- REURLET DECEMBER THIRTY.
IWE TO LIMITED AMOUNT OF COMPARABLE HAND PRINTING ON KNOWN POST OFFICE
APPLICATION AND LACK OF SUFFICIENT NUMBER OF STRONG IDENTIFYING HAND

- PRINTING CHARACTERISTICS IN COMMON, NO CONCLUSION REACHED WHETHER

WVROTE QUESTIONED SPECIMENSs DESIRABLE TO SUBMIT ADDIT

QIDICTATED HAND PRINTING OF WVITH MORE LETTERS OF ALPHABET.

QUESTIONED ENVELOPE POSTMARKED DECEMBER FOURTEEN NOT IDENTICAL WITH :
KNOWN ENVELOPES SUBMITTED RELET AS CUT ON DIFFERENT DIES, AND MADE OF
PAPER OF DIFFERENT THICKNESS AND WEIG RUC.

@@ HOOVES
S '




1/13/56
SAC, chimo
UAS.: Jﬂm l!. acnson - vxc'rnl;

\BUFILE 9-29282.
Reureirtel 1/11/56,

Previously dovcl.opod latent palm
with the whitm paln prinu of

nouun nmlu.
lot mnmm.




B

109 08l

' 1-3%
FEIERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Date recorded: 1-13-56 8:00 AM
Single Fingerprint Report

WAS; Mmber: 9-29282-,
JOAN H. JOANSON - VICTIM

EXTORTTON b6
. b7¢C

Specimens:

developed previously instant case with the palm prints submitted of
subject. (Note letter states latent palm prints being submitted,
inked impressions are submitted)e Latents developed on Chicago's item e

HZTAIN PALM PRINTS.

Examination requested by: sac, Chicago (9-2319)
[

-Date received: 1-13-86/ho

Date of reference communication: 1-11-56 Airtel
Exaaination requested: Fingerorint '
Remult of examination: Examination by:

-~

FEA ' Evidence by:
/

)"\{I/}u‘){ (,ﬁ..t'; \j G’) m(, ,g O’G)fa ci;. =
I ek | " Fou

A (o

-




Mr. Tolson. . e
Mr. Nichols e
Mre. Besviman.o
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Mr. Belinub.—
’!11’- “

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ?}: e

Mr. . B
Mo %7 -
Ay Y 3
AIRTLL e o fed
Transmit the following TMXoLYEX message to: Mr"‘“nmm‘“""
Miss Gandy e

FbI, CHICAGO (9-2319) 1/11/56 .
- SR e o® |
,/gf§LCTqa, "ol ATTRNTIO  IDBOTIRICATION DIVISION,
STIGLE PINGERPRINT 5aCTION
= b6
van,s b7C
JOHN H, JOLISOT - VICTTH
EXTORTTON

Re Chicago letter to the Jureau dated 12/23/55
and Bureau teletyne to Chicago dated 12/29/55.

nclosed herewith 1s one get of latent »alm
prints of the subject

I

In accordance to the reforenced 3ureau teletype,

item l} ac set forth in the referenced Chicago lotter has
been cxunined, and one latent palm nrint developed.

It is requested that the palm prints of the
subject be compared to the latent palm print developed
on the back of Chicago's item l.

b6
These palm »nrinis need not beo roturned to the b7C

Chicago Office, and it 1s requested that Chicago be advised
by amairtel.

T T

A0HLTLTTER

yriclosures (2)

- fureau Called Ydenk ~-“
- Chicuago '

e . % M o)

’ - 79 - /i :’?
RCoRpgy,, 7= ATAFATS T

i and




Extortion
Try Brings
Five Years

L]

Richard Rowles. 30, a tran-
sient, pleaded guilly Thursday
to frving 10 extort 815,000 from
John I, *Johnson, publisher of
Jet and Ehony magazines.

Federal Jurdge John P. Barnes
sentenced him to five vears in
i prison.

H

H * [ ] \d

THE JUDGE recommended
{that Bowles, of 12 S. Peoria, be
jexamined by prison authorities
to see’whether he needs treat.
ment for alcoholism.

Bowles' atlorney, Alvin A,
Turner, had urged that he be
sent to a [ederal center for
treatiment of aleoholics, rather
than 1o prison.

I'olice and FBI men nabbed
i Bowles in a trap Dec, 22 near
P9 Ko Garfield blvd. after
. Johnson had recelved threat.
ening letlers,

Bowles was free for a few
hours Jan. 10 after U.S, Coms-
mizsioner C. S, Bentley Pike
{®ufned him lnnqc for “want of
h rosecution.”

! Bul he was indicted on the
r¢harge the same day and selzed
d{,dln

9. ﬁm’ﬁ |

M.

l'. “m—_
Mr. Boardme.—
Mr, Belmont
Mr, Mason.

Mr.

Mr,

Mr,

Mr.

Mr.,

Me, Winterrowd-.
Tele. Room.o—
Mr. Holloman...
Mins G :

CHICAGD DAILY NEWS

RED _sTREAXK ___Fditiol

Date January 19
Page_%9 - Col._8

\/%J
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FEDERAL BUREAU ‘OF INVESTIGATION

Twscaseoricinatenar  CHICAGO

SPORY MADE AT

_ SHICAGO

DAT:AW’;‘EN ’;5702D£°R2w3}'|c’ér‘°x2 7 REPORT MADK BY
° 2/22,23,2!.,
1/20/56 | 26,29,30/55;

§ e

8

/1

v 1/3-6,@/13, CHARACTER OF CA
16756 -

| Arsie ae EXTORTION

) AND
PORWARL D

T WL CHNSCN = VICTIT,

STINOPSIS OF FACTS:

Victim In receipt of two extortion letters both %ﬁ

postmarked"Chicago, T11." and nostdated 12/14/ S

and 12/20/55., <Covoraze given payoif on 12/22/5

at 209 Zast Garfield, Chicawo, Illinois, by Bureau
acgents and Chicago PD officers. Subject taken into

custody after havine tslken packaqe from victim.

On interview, subject claims to have been sent

by unknown prrson named[ ] who hired him on

12/22/55 to pidtup packa’e ana subsequently meet

him later, Coverase glvan «1lesed meet with

No such purson located. Several discrepancies

in subject's remarks during interview noted.

i'BI Laboratory examination of extortion letters
dictated specimens and undictated specimens
inconclusive to date. [Facts presented -USA :

FRANK J. MC GARR, Chicago, 12/23/55, who authonized
filin” complaint charging subject with violaticn ‘
Section 876 'itle lo, U.3. Code., Lompluint filed

'before USC C.3. BENTLEY PIKE 12/2;//% Bond sot
6.

at 53,000, iacts pr-gented FG Trus
Bill returned and indictment obtained 1/9/56
charging subject with violation of Section 876,

Title 18, U.5. Code. B3ubject released by Ui;i;/

SPECIAL AGENT
IN CHARGE

corlls or THIS nnonf
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© 06 9-2319

S 1/9/56. uUbjOCt re~arrasted 1/9/56 on. Bench

. Warrant.-and; appoared before USDJ, JOHN Toiil

'BALNES, USDC, Northern® District of llinois‘

~ on 1/12/56 and 1/16/56 ‘Cage ‘
,l1/1°/56

. DETAILS: AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

zPredication

0

“ ‘¢
8 ERN SR
1 ' '.uv’ 4

|x n‘

This 1nvestigation ia ppeaiéat@dwupon a’telephone eall‘
. on December 22,1955, from Police.Co iabi”ner*gchicago PRy
> Police’ Department, TIMOTHY J.:O'C NNOH who\advisea;that JOHN
"Ha JOHNSUN,\1820 3outh “ichigan hi g5 wag: dn:
,rec ipt of’ two: extortion letter

;"anﬁerview oféVictim
:ffand;Juvisdiotion '

Oh Dedember 22.'1

‘andSA’ ROSS. T“JPENGER

g, Commisyidner OCONNO

i the, ‘owner; and publis h
l 20 South: Michig;nnr ,,Chicé:‘ Oy LY
periodicals as:M"Js 3




.;;ce 9 2319

T
L8 8
T

e gthe return address of "?OO Indiana, ChL, I11." . In .the lower. .
1eft hand corner ‘of the. enveloPe was marked the . ‘'word  "Personalls
- and” oontained the. postmark of "Chicago 3, Ill, Decsémber
-1, 1955", 'The contents of the first letter-was 1n pencil
Hﬁprinting and is set forth belOW' SRR .

. ‘"Mr-Johnzony -

o ”We have let you aperato farten .
_years.. We thinlk 1t '1s time ror you to join‘
Sour orqanization. We have 350 mombers. I
“The companies. who refuse to Join don't. wtay:
"4n;bugssiness long. - I'm. sure you- have ;pead
about nlaces being bombed or cars blow;ng v
up_We-don't want'to hurt anyone~bﬁ :
hate to bs refused, by customera, Our'fele
5 315,000 for tive yeor ‘memérship.. . M,
;i Johnson need we;. tell. you, ‘that. we have. you
“under.2l, hour‘watch.: S0 pledse;don't . =
for’ yous<benefit and’ all concerned :{:1 dny o
police- Bt'ficers. . Now you think thionVer You,
“have a nice bugsiness_, We will: gab in touch
~fw1th you_  We collect “in no; 1urgen ‘bills than.,
- $20400, “We!ll be seeing you_ Better hdve ;{;»
ey your Iee ready Priday Dec«.l7. 1955 R

"The Oommitte ",

’




'waa leded in quarters and under the verse printed on’ the.
wcard was the penciled words "liessage on- ingide" By
iunroldln& the card, the followin~ anapninted note appearvd

l,"!pé‘c'_:." :-’2d|',['-1955

+

[T "This is our, second reply. We
_Wanted to give you time . to think. “Well you
have had time. We will be looking for you' tol
make delivery Dec. 22 1955 at 7:00 P.M., .You.

. are to leave your buasiness at 6:30 P.M. procae
South on Wabash to Garfield Blvd, iast on:
Garfield to Indiana Park on (arfield between
‘Indiana and Preirie heading. Bast. ''wo of usg

- will follow you from your buasiness to Garfi
to..dee if 'you -are alone. .I{f you have wotLe
“touch* with anyone we wil)l® know it., Ly

“- - have 1t is a wastse ‘of timé for you to show up.

.You-have: already ni”nnd:uomeonesw Jdeath; aith:

“you or close to yuu.' The 1a5t one of“un will

.. get some who needs a. drink. offw ne Or a gouple.
‘"-,dollars to come  to- ycur car toiiget tho paulinga,

- Then you leavs becauge: wedwlll have evevythinéu
_control . -But if anything’ g‘?w WO,
can. ﬁeE_ready to bury''you or 'someone- Tclod®.

- youy Very faw people. ref1gé" hecause we 58

4 ‘WOPk woll. You think, becausde tHis 1is &

P “to- be happy and aliyve. . We have boen N

R T busainess for 15 yeard.. .If you. refuso‘ h
.}jnext in 1ine for the busiheas will pay.




bé
b7C

= JOHN%ON stated that his secratary usually recelve
o his mail at ‘his office and then tvrns 1t over to him to read.,
. He stated that he ‘had told four: g £ mceiv1ny these,
. letters, namely; hlg; seoretary,| “Ta8.

“ ‘(ongressman PAWSON of Chicdago, his attornsy, J. NOMMAN PODDL 3?
.’'and hls wife UNICB. jJOHNooN gtated that the letters hud ;
»“been hendled- by these. persons’ and - abuged: principally becauae¢
“he did not-take. the. threat in them seriously and considerod
tham &g a practical Joke; howevor, upon, the: advice of his

“ ‘attornhey, he went: to the Chxoago Police Departmcnt to raportf

the dnhcidents. . _ .

< 9-2319

. . ~ JOHNSON re lated that he redided at Iy Drexol

.. Square, hicago, Illinois,'on the first floor. lle is marrle
“and lives.with his wife, EUNICK. They have no children, |
. He gtated that at the predent time his wife's moLher 1s
(visitin@ them.

JOHNSON's daily routine,is usually ‘a8 followe:

Each morning haicalls the'garage and ‘has an.
‘attoridant brihg. hisi.car to his home.  He drives
the car to work each morning ‘gome time between
28130 a.m, and 930 a.m,: ‘He parka his -car in
an alleyway beside his® busincssvat 820 South
Niohbgan énd-udes the‘sidesdbovdof that building ,
‘for exit d.entry“‘ Hig business day ENE usually
“gpentt onithe premides. at 820" outh“kichigan

‘ ~he normally leayes his business’ about 6:30 p

”,Pach day. ‘At this hour, namelyf ‘30 p.m.,u
~8tdted mogt of hig employees hsg Tt and
‘ohly parson who'lg, on :the! premiges: regular
;that tJme is his ther, | JAMES WI

'“1555 ge , .
~“buildih8‘” y
““GERTRUDE. w:LLIAMS,.

chicago,“ 1 inolas




Cide 9-2319

stays in the building from appro&imatoly 5:00
v pems until 11:00) ».m. Un some days,: JCHNSON
“related, when his stepfother is nat. workinr,.f
he udually stays until 11:00 . ‘palile
until a night watchman takes -over “He
~+ when  he usuaily leaves st 6:30 ‘pimi, ¢
... 8bated that he  drives ' 'to his home ai ,uaually
“.makes one stop' where he picks up the evening -
‘phpers. - After having dinner, he usually goes
out to a, newsstand and -get:the -late editions.
"of ‘the evaning papersfto read. After . that,
' he ‘calls ‘the. gerage’ and has his car taken‘n',
to the garape.“‘m : Sy

| ~JOHNSON owns . a 1956 blaok Cadnlac, Iour clOé
' 'aedan, 1955 I11in0is license Number 911267.Thers’ 1s no -
license plate.on the front of the car. ’le. stated thats h1ﬂ~J
‘car is aquipped with a telephone, vhicapo;telaphone number.
5 IR 6-283l, . JOHNSON  states that - hg ‘Btores;: DDb'B
i'Gnrame, 5631 oouth Sﬁate Street, hicago, 1inoi, \5:, 5

e SR Aa to his busineasy'JOHNSOL~stabed that
. approximately 106 :pergons in the: Johnson Publishing
'mand knows " of ‘ho present omn]oyee or'’ iormer employee
mipht forward: to<him- duch éxtortisn letterss:, He could L
‘rocall :no; incidents from a businca- standpoint that mipht .
induoé- aome'pgrson tOﬂsxtort hinys : L

PR 'JOHNSON belicVéd that'thef“xtorbioner LR uLLnntiﬁﬁ‘
attracted to him by a ‘foature jarticle’ dppearing in thé
fRo o.8ection of ‘the "Chicago Daily. Newa" iorisDecembor 17, . .4
; ¢Thia art,ole -long with co10redjpicturés was encltlod'




}CG.9e23i9f ‘

'jover radio stationq a week prior to its publication in the

7 sgturday Fdition of the "Daily News". It was JOHNSON's: .

opinion. that the publicity he received from this articla
~‘attracted the extortioner 8 attention.u‘;

S ”w””‘f‘ The only other personaluinoident in hio 1ifo,
>according to JOHNSON, ‘which might have ‘caused a person:to
extort hin; coricérned an ‘attendant at Bob's, Garage. He & -

" recalled that during the past year his wife had called’

"an attendant at the garage to take the*can ‘from:his home

‘forto the’ Barage. . It 18 belleved that ths" attendant found .
" some personal checks belorging to BUNICE JOHNSON in the '

car and tcok ‘them and attempted to-cash them through a

 third papty at a curfency exchange. ’ JOHNSON stated he-

--placed &' stOp on these checks and. subsequcntly recoversdd
~them®, He-stated ‘thal no action was taken agalnst the.
attendant and it 4s not known for sure.whether the- attendant
. - lnew that JOHNSON suspocted him. JUHNS SO iaéntiried this
v;attendant as JOHNNY TAYLOR, 45 years. of age’,"Negro, 5'5" - -
- %all,- 150: pounds, presently employed at: the Mdggdcck uomyany&
,{u3rd and tate btreets, Chtcago, Illinois. n
o . The followinr deucription of the vidtim, JUH
-was obtalned by observation und 1nterrogation"‘

,Q-Name~ BT “?‘*, JOHN' H. JOdNSON
©oSex. % wMalen o7
. Raes . oot ":‘,,“ﬁNegro R
~Agé I' ff'f’ oo 3T yearstvf
. Weight . ., 206 1ba.
. Halght - y -1 11;u5' o
. Heir' g '1,13- ‘Black P
7%JjEyesw.,-r , - ‘Brown .
'”;JMa'ital Status . feMarried to hUNIuvaALKLR

‘; }UB ﬁlly bys}ness suiﬁe, &
bl erco black. 01’10 8;




,'NQQ?95?31§;-%f

e

. Oeeupation . = . Publisher ~Johnson Fublish
. L o Company, 1620 South Miohigan

R ORI Lhicago, Tiltinois =

-?QBusiness Phonesﬂ A‘ A 5-1000 (unlisted)

o S 0A 5-102l (unlisted)
<fResidence .. 845 Drexel Square
E T O - & 1 Y oor - apartment
A ;ﬁ; " Chicago; Illinols’ :
~“Home" Phones . S ‘Hyde’ Park 3- 76021?ﬁn1 at@d)i
ST e Hyde Park 3-1919-(ifiliated )
Relatives. . ~:Mother - GQRTRJDE'WQLLIAMS
S e e 16018, B, Lawrerice
"Chicago, I11inolg ¥y 5
' Stepfather - JAMES'WILLIA/S
6018 "8t., Lawrence '
Chioaro, Illinois

Av."A

Preparation énd Plans.:j
to Govgr'Payoff

,‘I

)
t

L e

! '7f3,\r

o ; At the completion of the above 1ntérview, ,
JOHWSON.agreed that-He would cooperate with thé FBI and
do“anything to ﬁacilitate the apprehonsion of the exuorb

'fH Po1ice Commissioner 0 CONNOR appointed Lt.

ltnd the, men of his detail-to work with the,

rardng' the” dngtant payofﬁ‘___j_was agveed that‘,
“HetWeen ‘tha vicpim=,SA5y and. SYENQER and_

‘ ‘Do 3¢h”hﬂecember 22, 1955, to fdrmu}ate:a planufor,
’ﬂ@overing he, payéff“.”' : ’w\,jf‘i”*”f-V L
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The traffic .on Garfield Boulevard is heavy ‘and it 1s doubls .
‘laned with a midway in-betwoen lane. -The South portion of
the Boulevard 43 used for East Bound traflic and. the'ﬂorth
-portion for WCst Bound traffic,. o A NS

. It was ascertained that the buil&inga at- 209
I and 205 East Garfield were empty and located inithe: bLodk"
. doaignated in the two extortion letters by ‘the extortitnsr
“as'the place of payoff. It was .ascertained by SAEGILLEH”;-
“and) that. these- buildings could be made avaiLable to: B
-the PBI in covering instant payoff. n f; ST B7C

o : At 2 OO p Mo De. ember 22, 1955, SAs
~and OPLNCER met with Lt and the victim at-
Tho following plan b6 -
or covering the payoff was formulated to:.jibe with the b7C
instructions in ‘the two extortion letters.;& ,3;, , b7D_

b

‘s ‘ . The victim was to 1eave his place of business
as usual at 6:30-p.ms, drive South on Dilchigan Avenue to
“,EOth Street, turn West' on\20th Street. to:jabash: Averugy .
and then" turﬁ’“outh oni’ Wabash™ to. Garfield ‘Bouleavards: ﬁ!.

' wAt Garfield BOulevard, the victim was SN tUrn ‘Bast”’ and

park on- the ‘South. side “4in' the" prescribedxbloqk.
~his 1lights and sit‘in hig’ car. It wag: believedmthat the‘
victim ahould arrive at the payoff scére’ ‘at. épp%oximbtoly
6450 pim., and 1t was agroed that he should:'git -there . i
funtil approximately‘B 06 p.m. sharp: ahd’. 1 nothing happenad
- 'drive- to lis Home.:: If dnd whenithe oxtortions gappeared
‘at the car, JOHNSON 'wasg® to give the*extortion‘package ‘toi
~+ him and immediately turn on hia haadlights as if pullint‘,
wiawayyin hig car.};‘,r : i :. N

4

X : JOHNSON was furnished the payoif package
'and was equipned with portable radio equipment‘to be
-1»worn by him on hig" person X
v 'How touse the - aquipmeht‘an
“'aleaving at 6:30 n.m




eweeame
: : o C ’ bIC.;

- . To preclude any. possibility that JOHNSUH mivht"
bc intercepted by the '‘extortioner on ] to t aff-
scene, SA | and Officers | and]

accupied ‘a Yellow Cab- equipped with portable rudio”equipment‘

which 'pldced them in' communipation wilth the victim and othhn
apents and officers at the payoff scene, .. SR

]

N Aléo occupyingfénother”YellOW“Cab‘With-simil~r h
:r'adi]n_a'.ani.n.m.ut wag SA ROBERT.J. DENEEN and ‘Officersl ______}
" and These cabs were assigned to accompany in ck ﬁ7
“proximity the victim- oh ‘his trip from his officerto the p&Y

scene. In- addition, SA FRANCIS W, EATTHYS and Offlcer
_occupled a car assioned t0 accompeny. the victim from, ‘his 5 %
~office to the payoff scene by driving a parallel street one’ .

block to _the Eaat of the.route., SAL and. @

- officer[__ Jwere asaigned to accompeny the victim o. hiig
" route to the payoff scene by travelling a parallel route one: ™
' block Wost. Upon arrival at thHe payoff scene, the victim &%
.- was to park. between the addresses 205 and 209 Last Gariiold
Boulevard. - SA| | was -agsigned to obtain
aiparking place and save this parking placé to-insure that
the victim wos in the.most- advantageous position. - As.the ' .
Cviebin apnroachbd ‘the. payoff gcene, he was to announce over

‘j," the radio hig’ location and SA would- pulliout in front
- _of the victim Lo insure hls obtaining 8, parkino place. -

: t.,i‘_,v_\'»"

On arrival ab the payoff scene both Yellow bubs

A cﬁand the two acat accompanied byra third car ;.
occupied by SA and Officeri | a fount

- car occupied by SA WILLIAM J, WATRY: and:0fficer| | and
ST e ;,rﬂ_Liﬁth_ggr occupied by SA RAYMOND J.. DnLSCOLL and Officeon

5_\ o aTdéa ‘nolice), truck occupied by SA

o ‘and. OffLcars ‘and weres ‘agsigned advantapl
pdints in the vieinity ol payojf scene,” where: they coRg

‘effeet’a’blockade in the évent. that. ‘thegtextor tioner, . apprdKe
an - payoff by“automObile and;abtempted toﬁmake his sub'éq
3getaWay byuau‘omobil‘m‘ R -
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- 20 feet from the payoff scene were SAs Roms

_DERNIS" W.. SHANA AN, ‘GO uP%_F GILLEM and Lt.

Officer Both of "these places coptained, portaﬁ;e
“radio. equipment which placed: them in communication with’y.
the victim and other motor vehicle equipment.'

' Unon the completion“of these plans, the victim
was sent to his office. to, walt for .the. ‘time .of the payoffs’
‘At about 5300 p.m., Dedember. 22, 1955, tho . above mértioned o
officers were briefed as. to" their assignmente‘at the Chicago
FBI Office and thereafter prOceeded to' the payorf ecepe.' L

Payoff and Apprehension

“of ubiect b6

L In aocordance»with the above. plan,;the viotim e
left his office at.:6:30: p.n.i-on ‘December 22, "1955. iy
" proceeded without inoidént "to the ‘payoffr eoene ‘and parkeda,“
“his car ‘at the payoff, gpot. at approximately .6 53 pem. . -
CAt approximately 7303 pem., an unkpowm 1ndivfdua1 approaoh
- the".victim's.dar, from the want, - The victim was observed .t
give ‘this person ‘the: package, and’ this in&ividual turned
- comnenced to walk West. on Garfield Boulevard.' Subjep
. inmediately taken into custody by SA SFENCER and Lt
Tofficer [ |'took ths: packais. ! from: the: sub Jects
- Subject was ‘then-taken into the’ store;et1209- nrfield ané
intervieWed by SAs’ uPENCER and SHANAHAN' '3:& Let oy

Subjeot idontified himSelf o8
He stated that he-Had #io:hémé’ dnd hadibeen?staying at a:
miss1on on Madison Stﬁeet 1n:0hica cl
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‘. “gtayed.under to.SA SPRINCER and Lt.
’r@sreplster for December 21, l?SJ, W851

as male, white,‘age 40,-Itéliun, 5'7" tall, dapper,in«
appearance ., . ' L

: He claimud that he did not know the vlctim and
‘had never seen him before snd did not 'know his name. He,
gtated that he had recoived instructions. from[:::;]at 7t 00
to go to the block on Garfield Boulevard between Indiana &%

. Prairie and there he woul ~a black limousine. e was: tﬁ
go-Up to the:car and say sent ne to pilckup & Dackape" f
Subject at@ted “that he had. no address and had stayed at . .
the mission at Peoria and Hadispn on the niwht of December
21, 1955 o | , :SC

On the wa% to the FBI office, subJoct was taken

','by SA SPENCER and Lt. Tﬂ.&bﬂ.ﬂh;gazg_lnduaﬂrial Lpagu ;
“at'9 South Peorila Strect:ither made availa°

" a registration book. pbintTd_th_ﬁhe name he had

The nane;on:the'

M

'ifInterview of Victim After Payoff

. SAs DENE”N and[::::::] accompanied the victim
'i,to his home after the payoff where he wes. intorviewed. ﬂ

O

‘“??“'” -{ Victim stat i ubject qpproached hiulff
ﬁfcar ‘and asked "Are you i‘ Victim. answe md'
rard: thén  the subject said "Have you a, package Tor. “w

> Mhe victim nta 68" and thén handed: the puackaga - to
“‘the aubject, latated that he did not lmow “tho

VVw_subjoct but his face looked ‘familidr, but he could not b6:

H5fsplace where- he -had ever. seén-the" subjeoh or. if he, in b7¢,
jx;reality, had evor seen thafsubja¢b béfore. i SN
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R

,individual known as

. . It wlll be noted as montioned above thatl[::]
jwos the individual to whom the subject was to meet after

““the payoff at 10:00 p.m. at the 1ntersection of. Van Buren
’and btate.} o

The above surveillance was conducted from
0 p,m. to 10:30 p.m, Ho onc fltting the description
|was located. ,

o B 'The following individuald visre interviewnd at
State ‘and Van Buron between 9:l0 .p.m. and 11:30 p.m, on
December 22, 1955, who appeared to answer the general

ﬂ;description as [urnished by the subject‘

fThe above perno“§ ' r
at’ t“he 1pter‘a~aoticn.
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Intorview of Sub ject

at FBI Off{ice ' , _ - b6
~‘b7C'

B

“ubject was interviewed at the FBI Cffice on
December 22, 1955, by SAs[__ Jand[_ ] He initially
- stated that he was not. a.native of Chicazo and said that's
he had been-in Chicago for only a short time and was not*’
- .well acquainted with the city. When confronted with tha; o
. information contained in the files of the Chicago l)ivisifol‘i““t
““wherein hemd been previously investipqtod s a deserter from’
‘the U.S. Army , subject aduitted that he was born and raised;‘/j
“in Chicapo and had reésided there all his 1life except for: the@
- perlod he woa in the service. Ile maintained, however, that
hHe had never lived and was not known in the neighborhood
-~ of hig arrest on Garfield Boulevard but did adnlt that-
“he had lived at various addresses on the" South side. of?
Chicapo and wus well acquainted with the)neighborhood: §o et
where the payoff was made, He said he would not have, wotten y
" involved’ in the,instant case if:ha had not been broke and
hungry.
Adaws and Wacyer Drive, Chioago. He stated he terminated
o his employmont there about three weeks previou ly because
“his employer refused to p th movo thun hO per week

o o When agked whother or not he ht d any, 71elativos
;[or frionds in Chicago,| indicatod he did not" have S
“any. - He ‘stated he had no one to turn. to when he found .
nimgalf- without funds snd no place t6° stay’ following the
terminiation of the above employment. ‘He"advised that he
ihas Spent the last’ couple of wooks sleepinv and eatin

. ..-was one such place.w Ho statod ho had slopbvat the mission
&’at Peoria and Madison Streots on. Deoember 21, 1955. and'ha
2 breakfast there ‘on December 2&, 1955 y

' SubJeotﬂindicated Lhat he was Wal?ing>0n' tato%
_‘,_,,be‘eet ‘near H&i‘l‘,i' t A




| ;cglé?2319

by 8 white man who asked him if he would like a job. zlthough
he had never seen this man before, he told him’ that he would
1ike a job and inquired as to its nature. 3Subject stated .

that the unknown man then told him that he would have a Jéb o
for the subject that evening which would pay w5 00 and inquired
if the subject would like to &ttend a movie in-'the meantime;-
He toldthis person .that he would like to go to a movie, o
~‘and this:man ‘handed him uS cents and instructed the, subject’
that he would. mest. him on' the.corner of State and Harrison
Streets about' 63100 p.m. that same evening, at which time he
Wo 14 tell the subject the nature of the job. L ¥

: Thie subject then went to a tripla féature movie, .
name and details which he could not recall, at about 10:30 @eme
and remained there until approximately S:45 p.m. He stated
that he uséd ‘thirty cents of the money wnich had been given
“him for. the admisslon to the movie &nd the. other fifteen centsd:
was gpernt, on candy.” The gubject stated he went directly to.
the corner of State and Harrlson after he left the movie and
in a few minutes, the above meritioned man who had offered hilm
the :Job, ‘'showad up. - Subject’ ‘advised’ that the man told him tha
“he wanted ‘the’ subgect to pick up & package on Garfield Boulevar
between Indiana and Prairie Stree A and ‘nquired as bto whethe
the . subject ‘kmew where that wasg.’” ‘stated that the man
‘gave him Torty cerntd for' carfare and 'instrusted him that’ e
at about 7:00 p.m,-thére would bo.a- black.seven-passenger
limousine parked. on Garfield Bouleyvard near’ ‘Indiana and
‘headed- toward Prairie. stated that he: wasg. told to
approach the car’and tel ‘
Him for a packapge and: once having‘obtained the package, by

. return to the corner.of.Van Buren- and State- Stroats where b7C

He would meet, the ﬂubject at 10 OO p.m. and ~ive him the‘_
?S OO fOr the packape., EAT ; . .‘“




e

g;Subject advised that he qot off ‘the bus at. Gariield and

K Indianu at about 6:45 p.m. *He said he went to a bar on

“-..the South side of Garfield where he used the rest room

'“Aand upon leaving, walked West on Garfield, crossed Indiana
and. stood near-a fire which was burning in a barrel near
the-corner, He stated in a few miﬂutas, he Saw a limousine
: ull up ‘and park on the corner’ ‘of Garfield and Frairie..
}He walkod_uu to it and esked’ the driver if he was HKr.,

o e Upon being answered in t ffirmative, he stated
' he’ thinks he" told the driver that had gent him for

bhe “adviged that he could not bo sure

:ked the driver if he had a package

. - stated that he received. the packaze

jand started to walk away whon he ‘wag apprehended,

S As to his activities, [:::::] stated that he
4,had served nine’ years in the U.5. Army receiving a .
general .dischavge - honorable on Wovember 23, 1954, lle
-gtdted he'was. diacharged for being an alcoholic and 1g«
'noﬁveligible ‘to re~enlist.  From Hovember, 195l to.the’
v;present he atdted that he’ has: held ng' Job with the exceptlos &
“of hid emplovment atl G

e | He claimod that he has llved
Y. receivinp unemploymenh_compsnsation benefits and . friom
: . ‘e resided at

After thab,

. e stayed witl & | (LNU) e
‘1{ved near evod bo be

'ﬁ Franiﬁay,\1955 o Aurust 1955,;ﬁf‘ : -

park: Aahn thHa ‘Lalea: fhnank dt




 1An railroad wtations and varioug charitable’ missions around
~ Chicago. He stated that included among these ‘missions’ was’

" the mission at Peoria and kadison utreets, the midaion at

" 26th and Union: Streets and the Paclific CGarden Mission ‘and
recalled’ spending one night in the hotel lobby.of -the Skid
Row Hotel located .in the vicinity of 9th and State. Streets.-
He recalled-thatseveral nights. were spent at- the mission )
at Peoria and Madison Streets Just prior to, his arrest

, Subject denied that he had any friends ‘and:

did not know where any of his relatives" lived,' ' He: 11sted

the following persons as relativea and gave chﬂir approximate
addPOSS as he could receall: : Sy : ,
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(LU

At this point in the interview,[::::::]was ask"
to reiterate in cetail his. alleged meeting with the :
individual

. © He Jtated that on December 22, 1955, between- T
hours of 9:00 a.m. and 10:30 a.m. 'at the intersection of.
‘State and Harrison Streets, an individual unknown ‘to him
~atopped him and- asked him if he desired a job, He describe
this individual as white, msle, 6'2", 200 1lbs., wearing a *
blue overcoat., stated he agked this individusal
"What doing?" The stranger said the job would be that
night and that he would begiven #5.00 for .doing it. .The

.stranger thon gave him 45 cents to go to .a show. He :then.
" ‘went to a nearby show and came out just prior to 6:00; p.m,
and went to the corner of Harrison and State Stroets.

the same person showed up. This individual told.
he wanted him to.pick up.da packagé at Garfield Bou
between Indiana and, Prairie. ‘The g asked
- 1f he knew where the ‘address was. iindicate

“u, he did.,” 1he-stran or then %ave him forty c¢ents carfare.‘

iﬂThe stranger*then old that he was. to go to the . -
. -‘above nentioned address.:There woul _black. 1imouainaj
. “headed ‘East on Garfieid Boulevard asked .what kind
- and ‘the, stranyer pald 1t would be: a sevon-passenger limousi
“He ‘stated that there would be none 1ike it in ‘the’ neighbor
“hood, ~ The -8 ﬂﬁffffjr then told to. tell the::
" thHe' ¢ar tha sent me for the package
to obtain the package and meet the stranger 8
- d State otveets..l :

[ .
s

then indicated that he walked“
-‘Grestaurant ‘and had some’ beans, He. than walked

"+ and“gaught “an" Indiana Avenue: bus -and go :
‘ a?d Indiana. Ho wa%ked hast og Garfia d n'thowﬁa
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where a Chrlstmas tree salesman was selling trees. A

few minutes later he observed a limousine drive up and

n the block between Indiana and Prairie on Garfield,
| stated that-he then walked up to the car and asked
he ‘ if he wTﬁ_Mn4]JOHNSON.' JOHNSON - staued "yas"
Then told him gent me for the packave

"Did he have a package for

During the- couvse of this interview, certain G
questions wore asked the - subject to which he gave vague and
somotimes false answers.,

: In particular, was asked since he had no
money and had spent forty cents given to him by the allege
how he intended to make the 10:00 p.m. meet with

- tated that he was intending to try to slip"
- -aboard a bus or to use a Southbound transfer which was - /
. . found on his person at the time of arrest to make the trip’
q'back,North'to meet ? - S

- -He was asked whether he intended to open the
_package or not to which he replied "yes" but, could give..
no explanation as to why he intended to do so. ~He.waa .
.+ agked if he knew the ldentity of the victim, ‘and he.sta
- "no,"  He was asked this on numerous 6ccasions and he’'al
i{-replied no.

He wns asked whether he knew tho victim'a namof_»
on -several onecnsions dnd’ h no. , a~f‘ﬂb‘ waswagked iﬁ

particuler 1 the plleged had told him’ﬁhe Victim e
name and ho sald "no,! T

L ‘ r~?7n ViewTof’tho abavo:question i <was‘asﬁed ta;
‘goxplninywhy whon he approached the viatim's car he addrodl
fzﬁg Victim i Mgy, JORNAoN, Had no explanation
i 8, '




. .why he had given two separate deacriptions.
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Streets. He'sﬁaﬁnd_thgn;i few night prior to thatj
used the alias at the mission. It was pt
out to_____ ] that the name JOHNSON he had used was.

with that of the victim. Ho stated that he just picl
alias and couli give no reason for using the aliasy

It should be noted at thia point that a chb,_
of the records at_the Chicago Christian’ Industrisl Loag
indicated that L lstayed at that mission on the nig

of December[Zl‘_Qnanmhar 18" and *Décember 15, 1955, unde
the name of Rgocxdj;inﬂiﬁﬁze that on Deccembey
1l and December 13, 1955, ; as registored a
that missgion, o to .

[:::::]was asked to again describe
16 alleged to have met on.December-22, 1955,
no description at Whis: time and stated that he was an -
ordinary looking man. 1t was pointed out: tC)[:;;::] that
he-had given two separate descrip tions on two different X !
occaslons of the individual and. was asde tf explain® " - *

did
not answer.

‘

It was pointed out tol:::::] that the 1nd1vidual
‘described in the two extortion letters who -was to pick up’

the package fitted [ ] desc 1. as being.cplored, .

" wanting'a drink of wine, etc. - wag asked how it was . = -
.+ possible 1f wrote the. extortion letter on Degember 20,.
1955, how. 1t was posaible for him to describe “the person

. who would picl -package.-since :the alleged had -

"~/ ‘not ‘contacted until December ' 22, 1955.and the second

‘axtortion letter was written on Dacerber 20, 1955.:
‘.oould not explain thia and gave, no answer. '

='The rollowinp 1s an. 1nvontqry or 1bems found on
person at the time of his rrest‘ RIS




1‘3 X 5 card with the following
written on. it'

‘wl receipt of applica

o —ﬁhiAAaanost Uffice, | ‘
i (no date, merely:memo aE
ﬁ“to applicant.)

1 State of Illinois,,Depart medt £l
Div, ‘of Unamployment Compensationyj
?;South Par :
3yed to




1 black comb - o

1 alip of paper, notation "1327 W.
Washington Relier."

1 slip paper notation "Veterans ndminiatra
2030 W, Taylor.

‘gl ‘book pocket edition entltled "Next Tim.
" Is For Life" by ERLE STANLEY GARDNER, .

1 pergonal letter'from

3
Ty

17 1 obsoene picturo (nude woman)

B

18., 1 set of wire snips ‘Ef
19 % 1l red address boqk B

20. 1 photo 01

ror iossible eVidentiary purposes
v r to Deputy U S,

o Ther tollowing doscription.was aktained from
‘obnervatton nnd'interrogdtion: AT




ueight
vComplexion
Eyes -
‘Build
Face

FBI Number

RolatiVeq;

145 ihs.
Mediuo

" Brown
Thin

tﬁﬁlltt wound scar lefy
“3/l" acar left eyebrowilgr:
nc;rran face near righ@&‘m&@




K

_Gohtributor of ~ Name ‘und | Arrested or -
Numberi*v 'Received

Fingerprinta - .

8’ of handorinting and five envelopea
btained from subject during interview
and‘iorwarded to.the PBI Laboratory. . AR :

h R Nine page
of'handprinting ‘Wer'e. o
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‘Inve tlgs "tlon of

: uuQJPCt'u Baclkpround

ERE]

Cnxcago

Chris tJJa Industrisl Lesgue, 9 Socuth Peoria, sasdvised
on Jenuary 3, 1956 that he had been present wien the
_subjeat had been brought to that mlssion hy SA

| and Lieutenant | | on the evening. -

of December 22, 1955, He stated thet hé recognized
this indlvicual who hed stayed at the mission previously.

"Fron his records, he stated thet gl | had stayed
4t thot mission on the night of December .21, 1955, ond

Had stayed there on December 15 end 18, 1955, Ie
stated that a "had stayed at thet niscion’ on

.~ Deoember 13 and 1955, The reglstrdtion book,

accordling to | was not in the. handwriting of the‘z
person who was gilven .lodging but in: the nandwrit*ng of
the clerk on duty at Lne mlselon. S

| s»atod that he "did not linow of any
1nformation regaidﬂnb thé subject's background but

‘pointed out that it woc possible for the subJeot to have
“written. leLtercAwn the -lobby rof that miscion since.

there 15 o8 boble for that purpose in the lobbJ. e
statcd thet gtutlonery 18 furnished to the gueste tnat

- stay.-there .and mede available sone ‘envelopes that are-
Juged st that mission, 7These envelopes were- sibmltted
‘to! the 'BI Laboratory for coniparison with the. instant
extortlion letters.: Iie olso pointed out Lhat one week -
"nr;or to Christmas, the veek during. which:the ﬂubgect*

ayed. 8t that mission, there were Chrlstmaﬂ cards

l_avaslable and that 1t is poseible that. the subject ey, -

‘heve 'used onec of thoge cords to write the. ex ctortion- letter

- He stated, however, ‘that he had none of those cards’ .
gvalleple nov ‘and could not’ recognize the extortiontlcttor'““

written on & Christma° oard as,pno of those furhiuhed e
the u.”si on. R .

: l . Ihhn'1n1;inri.ghp Lcr, 7‘_0 wOStQ:
26th Strpet5'advised'SA| on Januavy l,

19563 thatue] [ had ‘dtayed ot that -migalon

vaD Deoen‘nr 12, 1955 Hc stated that tOwhls Pnowleage”




-

this wes the only time thai:[:::::] had stayed st ‘that
mission and thet he knew nothing of his background
and thet miseion did not provide stationery to: the‘
~persons who stayed there. He stated that & ad - :
‘received | lupon a recommendation from |”

Weqt Side Resoue Mission,.

| On January 5, 1956,| | West Side
Rescue Mission, lonroe and Grecn Streets, advised that
| | had come to that mission on ‘December
12, 1955 and_sought a place to sleep. - He statedthet -
he referred | to the Christien Shelter at 720 West
-26th Street, He could furnish no further 1nformation :

:'regarding:] o o

TR It 'will be noted tha t the subjeot stated during
‘the ooursé¢:of his interview that he had in the recent

* past resided in the viecinity of 330 North California,
[ffiffffj Illinois,

LNU). The following persons were contacled in
that neighborhood and displayed a photograph of the
subject. and oqauld firnish no lnformation oonoerning him

~or his friend ‘They were: i

and

In regerd to the partloular address 330 North
California, 1t 18 noted ‘that there 1s no residences

RO f - is noted that during the lnterview with' th

subject he, advised that he had stayed'in & hotel: lobby
_"one night’ 1n the" vioinity of 9th and State Street,'“jvv
Chioago.‘ ‘ : *




In view of thls,| |

New Ritz Hotel, 1007 South' State Street, ‘wés

6%6 South State Street. In view of this,

contacted on Janua 1956 and displayed a: photograph
of the subject. [:f%:: |stated that he recalled that
during the middle of December he had permitted the -
subject to sleep in the hotel lobby for one night.‘v

He stated that he had never seen the subject before

‘and Xnew no information concernlng nim.

It is noted that during the subject's 1nterview o
that he olaimed to stay at the Pacifio Garden Mission, &=
ﬁ

Pacific Garden Mission, was contacted by . SA
on December 23, 1955, and advised that he WGSrnOt

acquainted with the subject after viewlng his phatogréph.bsfi‘
searched the records of that mission snd failed brc

Eo Tind the anhject!s name | |or the alias

in the records of that mission for

ﬁNovember_gnd_Dggﬂmhgﬁ, 1955. In addition to[ ] -
* Reverend Pacific Garden Mission, was contacted

igplayed a photograph of the subject, Reverend'
stated that the subject looked familiar but he.
could furnish no information concerning him. LR

bo +n tho cnbhiamtta foanman residenoe at
of that address. was

~gontacted By SE] [oR Decembsr 30, 1955 end’ she’,

e was soquainted with the subjeat am; -
She atated that she had ket him at’ the

never lived at but hed used. 1t aa
a mailing address, .Sho stated That. ‘he received. his" .

ukunemnloyment oompensation ohecl igh this addreas.,

. She stated she had never known ‘to work,.and did

10t know where he resided but kn m as & "bar fly“.

2 at the Red Lounge.

i

It is to be noted ‘that, one of the extortion;

 {lett6ra contained ‘the return address on the envelope:

,a8.700 South Ihdiana. "It is to be noted that thare iQ

nb auch addreas-in Chioago.

ed Lounge on ilst a -her knowledge,: he hadf{&;yj
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‘the extortion letters was the rnhnnn—addnnnn—nﬁ—ﬂoO SRR
South Waebash. In view of thls, William!s® .
Restaurant, 700 South Webash, was sontacted by SA| |
on Janiuary 12, 1956. | | examined the records S
of his concern and advlised that there was no indieation

that subject had ever worked at that address although

upon reviewlng his ploture he clalmed that the subject.:

looked familiar to nim aend 1t was possible that he’ had "

hired him as a dishwasher for a period of one day ST

1n return for meals,

adviséd éx1 [on January 12, 1956 that the

famlily had resided at:that address in the basement
apartment some years ago. She stated that she 1s "
acqualnted with ' father
his step-mother L

knew thrce of:the children,

She stated that she only knows the subject on sight
‘since he had enlisted in the Army and served in .the.
Army during the time that his femily lived there." She
stated that she does not know any of his current ns
activitiea or knOWS any of his preqent assooiates.z‘

o It 1¢ ‘be noted that the subjeot's 51ster.
T | is listed in records as residing -
ot ] Inoguiry waos made at thig
address and
-advised tha |had formerly realded
.4t that address umtll: July, 1955, at which time s
- her .present whereesbouts are. unknown, .
‘stated that, she does not know the subject .-
personally anqbfffiffﬁver seen him visit his aistere:.
She described sister as being an alooholio andf
oompletely unreliable. : TR

*QEdVidéd SA | oh January 11, 1956, that the. aubjéot,.\
1 | had receiyed gounsel .and. benefitsﬁ

~undey state statute’'as a vetaran. » '
.he haaz no ‘handprinting: upqcimenn ‘of] ] handpr
1n the filos And 1ndioatcd’ that | lfirst oame to’




that offioe in November, 195u, and was last in that

rnﬁﬂinﬁjin March, +955, During this pgﬁlod "atated
shttdlotdl and

| Poth |

: Bob!g
Garage, 5631 South & . where the viotim stores
his ocar, advised SA on Jenuary 9, 1956, that
she 1s not acquainted with the subject and upon viewing
‘the subject!'s photograph stated that she had never
- seen the subjeot around that garage.

','\

on. Daaember %O 19#@.

Iadviséd
that| ______|'had made .application for Christmas.
employment at that vost office during Novemberj 1955
‘At that time indieated that he resided at . -
[indloated bhat he

Inasmuoch as
the application -of] | employment at the post office
was. in handprinting.: this material wasg forwarded to the
FBI Laboratory. ~ : ,

-

on January . 3. 1956 T -1, who has furn o
oliable information In the past, advised that | lfﬁ(;
Jhed , formerly resided at| [+~ ¥
during 19u3.g Examiniation of .records in the poasession
of T-1". indioated.that there wag no- handprinting :
spepimens of handprinbing. ’ ‘

outh Parkway was. oantactad by SA.
‘ advised thit | had appliéd tostha
,u’horganization fbr unemploymant oompensttion. He,tbate (
© . that he. did , eve that there was. any handprinting’
. speoiténs of handprinting but advised that these
.' . records were cokpletely oonfidentisl and that. he. oould :
/ Vf‘not furnish any. 1nforﬁat;on contained therein.
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6230 Cottage Grove, sdvised on January 5, 1956 that

" had reglstered at that office for - -
unemployment compensation but to his knowledge there -
‘were.no specimens of ~handprinting in the .

records but could. not nake these regords available
in view of policy &s they were completely confidential.

On‘Janugrv 6, 1956,

United States Cold Storage Company,,_{

2005 West Pershing, advised that| was. H

employed with thet concern from June L. 1952 untll
March 30, 1953, During that time resided at
I A review\

_of ‘the recorde Balled to reflect that: there were- any

speoimens of[:::::::] handprinting in the files. .

-4

T~ 2 who has furW1ahnd_nﬁliﬂblﬂ_inﬂnrmahishT
in the pest, advised that. o
| had formerly served
In the United States Army from January-23, 1943 to-
November 2li, 1954+ T-2 made available specimens of
.the subject's handprinting end these specimens had
_been forwarded to the FBI Laboratory for comparison:
wi th the handprlnting in the. extortion letters 1nﬂﬁhil
matter. m~'“ g S

. On January 13, 1956, i
Veterans Adninistration, 2030 West Taylor Street,-.g
~advised SA | that the records of the Veterans:
 Administration contain no specimens of the subjeot'e
handprinting. l Iadvised that his search"'

R T 1a to be noted that |wasﬁ“
subjeot or a Selective Service investigabion in Jun
1943 in that he falled to report to Local‘Board 8
on May 28, 19&3. :

. By, 1etter dnted October 27, 1943, Unik 4
g Attorney Je ALBI’H'I‘ WALT, advlieed the I that[ |
i&had reported to his looal baurd and had honn dolinqupnt
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’:because he had moved to a new address and thus: had

1
ot

'~ocmplied with the Selective Service law satisfaotorily.-»l-

Tt should be noted thet dur nd 1953
[ ] ASN| | wa.l ‘wag.cthe
subject of a deserter investigation by the Chlcago. Offioe.
| deserted from Fort Custer, Michigan, on August -
2, '1951. He surrendered himself on March 23, 1953 to
the militery authorities in Chicago, Illinois. IR

Results of ‘Laboratory
Examination

By letter dated December 23, 1955, inwﬁiﬂﬁ
-extortion letters were forwarded to the FBI Labofatoby

along with nine pages of hendprinting speoimens- obtained
from the subject and five envelopes with handprinting
specimens furnished by the subject. By teletype dated
Deoember 29, 1955, the Laboretory advised that no - ' v
conolusion had been resched &s to whether [_____] wrote

the handprinting on the extortlon letters.. HOWever,

they noted 'significant handprinting characteristles - .;"‘
in both the extortion letters and the specimens submitted. ,
There -was no identification on the'rextortion: letters made‘,*
in the’ enonymous letter file.” ‘There wes: developed on:: i
the extortion letter dated December 20,195 S g latent

palm print.«, .

. By letter dated Deoember 30, 1955. there was .
forwarded to the FBI Laboratory three plain white -
~envelopes which were ‘obtsineéd at the Chicago Christian:.
Industrial League,’ Chicago,. Illinois, .where the subjeot
had- stayed just prior to the instant extortion. In"

Maddition to the envelopes photogrsphio prints for the
<applieation for employment at the: United; States Fost ERN O
IOffice, Chioago,. Illinols, contailning ‘gémples of the < i fiah.,
subJeot's handprinting, were forwarded to the FBI qugg torf.”
4\‘ j“'
. : By teletype dated January 3, 1956, the Laborag‘nyﬂ
; advised that due 'to limited amount: of. oomparable handa
{ printing on the- post offioe applicétion and a laok of
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o formerly resided with

}strong identifylnp handprinting characteristics no°'~

conclusion could be reached as to:whether

wrote the" extortion letters., ‘The envelopes submitted.
- to the FBI ‘Laboratory under the date of December 30, .
1955, were found not to be identical wlth the envelope
uqed 1n the first extortion letter, Inasmuch a8 they

thickness and welght

By letter dated Deoember 30, 1955, the St.L
Louls ‘Division was requested to review the subject's
military record and obtain permanent handprinting
specimens to be furnished to the FBI" Laboratory for
'oomparison with the extortion 1etters.'“’

By alrtel dated January 9, 1956 the subjeot's
palm prints were forwarded to the FBI Laboratory to’be
compared with the latent palm print appearing on the %::,
extortion letter dated December 20, 1955. By airtel "
.dated December 13, 1955, hendprinting specimens of . the'*
subject appearing-in the records of T-2 were forwarded
to.the FBI Laboratory to be oompared with the extortionv"‘
letter. . : : 5
Information Regardiqg Subject!'s Ass001ates : v
' - Tollowlng investigation was: conduoted by
gAs RgggRT J. DLNEEN and DBNNIS h.‘SHANAHAN on Deoember

3s 1 : ;

.quu.g’ | |0rleans Hotel,. _
South .Cottage Grove, Chloago; advised thatl B

: had reslded at. this hotel -on an interm%ment basly:

‘for. the pust several months. Shé stated that hed”

,5fkstatgd_jhgx_gﬂﬁgxi__T____jhad been arrested
. with starting .on September'&

o FE 9 "‘”‘ &
.-advised that] [andl |hed querrelled.in October !

;';of this yesr at which timeL______Jtook & room by Kinsels

where h ed. from October 15 to 22, 1955
rea, (1S Left ‘the' Orleans Hote]_. ey




s ”wOn November 2 1955, returi
Orleana Hotel 'where he rooméd 1n Room 1
|advised that sometime’during
the .6arly: paz% f 9eoember, 1955, E:::::]had ‘a ‘second
querrel with nd left the hotels .She advised
“that had remained in Room until 'Deoember 15,
71955, at which time he was forced to moye forrngn:_j
- payment of rent., She stated she did not" lknow| _
present whereabouts.and had not seen[ | for™ .
roximately three weeks, - She felt. quite sure that ¥
—_Jhad not stayed in the Orleens, Hotel with &ny of
the”residents there during the past three weeks. S

. |furnished a. slip«o paper bearlng
3Ithe fol&owing hrmes whioh reportedly were relatives of

4

advised thatl

her knowlodge,‘had never been employed during hi:
the't the rq},

either%unemployment eompensatmon or,somé't & 08 imd

g* ) of:
- knowlédge had never. been seen sober w* 1 living’in“
ﬁ:bhia hotelg;qiyw s T y

stated thqt -she: h

Har belief .bu £¥6m
1 . |and1 ) o]
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VoL

three of these individuals were in all probability

homosexuals. She added that with the exception of one
rom Octobér 15 to 22, 1955, during which tine
roomed slone, he had never paid the rent for

" the ‘rooms in which.fm;lixﬂdd which rent was always paid,
© by elther| | or L

] | stated that other than[::::] and .
| [had no close friends or assoclates
~"1iving here at the hotel. She ssld he had been acquainted
- with one Living on
.. the fourth floor of the hotel, but she felt that this
. ‘relationship was instigeted by in her effort to -
zet| [to buy wine for her.. | stated that i
is presently regiding in Roonm
and probably knows | | and ‘but had not “ye
.- come .to this hotel when | [left and thus probably
did not know the subject.

’ K | | Rooml | Oileans Hotel,
advised that he. did not knowl | but stated
' thet the subject's photograph looked familier es being . .
. that'of .somMeone he has seen around this hotel in months~
" paste. He ‘advised that he formerly visited a girl in.
zthi&'hOtel and might have seen: the ‘subjeot during -one of
“these Visits, | | stated that | | had
.moved from.the hotel on December. 15, 1955, end" added that
“he does not know where[:::::]is now residing.

iy | L Ro Orleans . Hotel, S
advised that’ she had kn0wn?:f?:::r§§ a resident here f“ff*“
fgr - seéveral months’but had never been better acqualinted.. ,“
“with him- thq?:ffzifr hello in pagsings - She stated that

~she had seen at the corner liduor store on, D
,ni ht of Degember 21, 1955, at.which. time.
‘ suggested that she’start "hustling" for.
“?'thab ghe: héd refused this request, | R
‘; , ‘thaﬁ[::::::I request hed surprised her. singe ;
e, to ‘hér kriowladge he had never.showd any interésb in,
“womeﬁ”prior t6 ‘that time, She was unable

1 f ‘anyone other than 8

e’ _lo,aely”as.JOOiated with t:he subject but addeds‘
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. had often played up to in order
. to-share iIn hig wine.

- | advised that | | was
',”employed ac a porter some place on the North side of
:" Chicago and worked a night shift. She added that
.. was & "wino." - According to| |was a veteéran of
some branch of the srmed servlices and originally ocame
from Alabama. She said that [ | reportedly had .a
wife and two children in Alabama and that this wife,
. name unknown, was presently attending a university in
- Alabama where she. had recently been elected the Campus

Oueen.,

- | Room Orleans Hotel;
; advised that she has not seen the subject since about = .
.the second week in September, 1955, and. hes no knowlédge .
of his activities or whereabouts since that time. She
stated that she had never been closely assoejated with
iv,(the sub ject but hed occasional io hia a
'~w;soeiable drink.. Accordinp to had been
~employed in a restaurant in the Loop area prior to his
leaving the: Orleans Hotel. She-added that |
‘was. emmployed in a restaiirant on Chicago's North side -
. and had been seen by her on.about December 19 or 20, 1955,
- walking north on Ellis. just past 39th Street, - -She stated -
. that she did not know where[___ |was residing at the ;}gv
“present time, ncr.-did she know ényone who might know hia |
present whereabouts. L TR

o

Y

w Inquiry was made at Lhe various taverns and
billiard halls in the . vicinity of the Orleans Hotel
concerning béth the subject and | | None'. of :
~the . indiﬂiduﬂlﬂ]contacted knew of.any. informetion concern

I or but stated: that they know very few of
the habi ues by name.. : ‘ | ‘;

'rm‘ photOQraph of the eubjeet wag recognized at
“thé" Drexel Pdokage Liquof Store, 3875 South Cottage . . :
.Grove.'but no, information concerning his: activitiee

“the pést month was known at that location. ' S




R

' . On December 23, 1955, investibation wes conducted

by SA DENNIS staurant, 335 ey

- West Adams, ‘recognized a 4;»:;;

‘phefograph of the subject as being identical with R
rmer employec who worked here under the name of

| produced & record.reflecting

| Soclal Security. Number

} had been employedﬁf:i:fffﬁer from November

T, 1955, to NWovember 10, 1955, edvised that

‘the subject had not been acquainted with any of the

other employees and had: secured his job by coming in

off the street and ashinw if a position were available. ..

o stated that he did not know the" subject!'s present

o whereabouts or his activities since November 10, 1955,

b6
”b 7C

Ny

| |an eriployeé of Robbins Restaurant,
adv1sed that he Had known the subject during the three . '
- days of his employment here but hed never known his
.. regidénce or activities after work. He stated that he has«
not seen the subjeot: since Wovember 10, 1955

. The following inv stivation ues conducted by
- SA¢ 'DENNLS V. SHANAHAN and on- December
28 and 29, 19551 T N DL e

o The records of the. Seconc Distriot, Chigago ...
. Police Department, reflected that had. '’

- - T - - P Craca— e
¢ R ,‘._',’ et BRI}

It will be noted Lbat there 1s no number suoh
as 5970 ‘North Clark Street But that the Town and Counti-y
" Restdurant is: looated at 5970 North Ridge, a diagonal
street branching orr Clark Street at 5950 North. "

‘Town and Oountry“}
|had been’employ

‘0‘.



las 8 night porter with ‘this. restaurant for the past
.several moptha but had left htf:ffff“yment on December -
20,1955, advised ‘that nad been in_jaill. .=
 from December 16 to 19, 1955, during which time

}ad made
attempts to furnish ball for advised: that

'T“whe had had-no knowledge as to present where; . "iigl
'“and“knew nothing whatsoever concerning the sub ject i

‘

Town. and Country
Restaurant, advised that| |had worked for him for.

- 8e) nths as a night porter and that when he learned
of arrect he had.sent another employee,

[ to the ‘Becond.District in em effort to make bail

forl | He advised that| | had inronmed

him that he. had not made bail forl  [because a:

brother of name unknown, hed appeared at the Police
Station and had indicated to[______ |that it might be;'?,v’

- best for[ ]to stay in jail for two or three days in’

' Ofdef to straighten him out, According to the brother,

was residing in e hot® frequented by dope addicts
and drunkards and added that it was the family's desire
that _ should return to his home in Alabama.}

: 1 |advised that| |W68”no.rf
lonper employed. by the Town and Counfr 1 S ANTT O
could ‘be reached at hHis regldengs,
He added that ‘he believed | had g _pert time job
withiSears and Roebuok| |
advised-that one other IndIividusl,]
‘an ‘'employée of thia restaurant,.might
nave some {ﬁTEFMation ooncerning Pl oA

/Inz §tiggt;on at
that

: apnroximately aLx months ago and had left no forwarding ;.
: ,'. 48ddr’688. “"l;; S oy ‘ R L g‘, c L o

,'u‘ .

;

B ’Invéatigation at Seers and Roebuok
’rBtore, Hdmén;and,Arthington,freflectnd ‘that
8 ‘no “lorige! employed by this firm und his
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addréss is listed as

- | _ l advisedAthat""V
he knew | |as & fellow emmloyee st the Town -
and Country Restaurant, He stated that[:::::]appearﬂd
to be an intelligent, likesble individual but .one‘who. - -
in the past several months was assoclated- with: disre utable
people and was in a constant state of drunkenness., | L
advised that on December 20, 1955,[:::::]had returned
to ‘work at the Town and Country Restaurant after having - .‘Q
spent three days in jail, At thils time[ lhed indl cated
to him that he was golng to' retupn to Alabama, | ' :
gdded that OT_Dﬂnﬂmbﬁr_224_f955, came to his
apartment at and indicated at: that tine
that he was awaiting $100 which was being sent t0 ‘him -
by his family in order that he could get bsock to A abema.

[ advised thet he had seen[:::fi]later in t -

“day at which time[::::] had in his possession g’ by :

_top coat which he had- previouslf jawned, beocause’ of

L this[__—  Jbelieved that must havé gotten'the
$100 from his home in order to get the coat out of’ pawn X
advised that he has not seen[ ] asincs v
. December 22, 1955, and believes that he must have-
" peturned to Alabama at that time. He ‘advised that '
he d1d not know]| nor. wa milian_uihh the
"degree of asqoclqtlon between ‘and

P

. A checl:. at the. Hours
Cottage Grove, reflected that
] had pawned & brown top .cost on November
:hu 15, 1955, for y5. - These. ‘records -refleécted that[:f:f:]-

i reolqimed this coat on Deoember 22, 1955. ‘ :

‘ On December 29. 1955: | wad -
- reinterviewed 8t vhich time she-stated ‘that -

:had:‘once had a girl. friend named[::::](LNU) staying_at-».
‘*fthe Straud Hotel .on Pershing Road, Co , SRR

A:““"“, T will Be noted that the Straud Hotel 13 nowvﬁ

"‘[known as Lhe Oakwood Hotel.




Hotel but_was unable to locate any 1ndividual by the
‘name of| ss having resided here in the paet year. o
No record was located for o

| ] oskuood Ho_t‘el, |
advised that he knew of no one named| | noxr
o_woman named as having resided in this hotel.
‘was-unable %o recognlze a photocraph of the subjeot.

Prosecutive Action

on December 23, 1955. on authorization of.
. Agsistent Unlted States: Attorney FRANK J. MC GARR,' SA
T |filed oompleint ‘charging |
.with violatlion of Section 876, Title 18, Unlted States
“Code, in that | d1d on or about Deoember 20, 1955,
cause a letter. containing g threat to harm the person
of JOHY H, JOHNSON to be transmitted through the mail = |
to JOHN II. JOHHNSON, 1820 South Michlgan Avenue, Chicagos *~
_Complaint was flled before Unlted Dtattf:ffffiSSioner e
" Gu. S. BENTLEY PIKE Dedember 23, 1955 ‘appeared '
‘beforepUnited States Commissioner PIKE December 23,,
1955+ He was held on a bond of $3,000 and remanded
to the' custody of the United: States Marshal. Hear;ng
was continued to December 29. 1955.

4(‘»

On December 29, 1955, motion waa made by
defense before -United States Commissioner PIKE" for
heerino on probable cause, Motion: granted and case
xoontinued to January u, 19564

N

o o on January 3, 1956’ the facts of this' oaae R
"were presented to Federal Grand Jury, Ghlcago, Illinois.;*‘

3k

on January h, 1956 subject appeared before
United States Commissioner FIKE and hearing on probobl
. oause was ‘dontinued: to’ January 9,.195 L

K

‘*ﬁﬂf i”'3‘» on’ January 9, 1956, ‘at 113 00 e.m.;f
- appeered before United %tates commissioner PTKE.and




vcei9-2319

'¢was released inasMuch as the Government had failed

~ to show probable causes At 2:00.pime. on’ Jemiflry 9,
119567 .the ‘Subject was indicted.by. the Federsl.Grand

~..Jury;-indictment number 56 CRn.woharging ,Ahe suliject

cwith! violabion of Section 876 Title, 1 UnLted'states
' Codes ' A-bengh'warrant was '14died by F ~ o

. JOHN - P. BARNES, United States Diatrict COurt, Chtdago,
.Illinois. : ke

Kkt approxlmately 23 15 p.m., January 9: 1956,
[the,aubjeotrwas re-arrestad by SAs PETERS and, GEORGE
P GILLEM 8t the 1 . d- Stats streets,_
.Chicago, Lllinols.. ;January 12, 195 ,_Subjec '
gppeared’ 1anudge;BARNES' ;ourt"’Caqe’was coﬁtinu d
b0 Janudry 16, 1956.'13ﬁbjeo€ appeared in. ‘Judge; BAR
*oourt on - January 16 1956 ‘and:gase. was,continued until
January 19, 195 N e | o
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TNTFORMANTS

| contacted January j,
1956 by SA WALTLR E. PETERV.

contacted. on Jenuary 13, 1956 by SA WALTER E. PETLRS.

THE ST LOUIS DIVISION

AT S'I‘ LOUIo, IISSOUHE

. One copy of this report is being forwarded to
the St. ‘Louls Division inasmuch ss there is a lead -
_outgtanding in that divislon.to check Army records for hand-M'
printing speclimens and summary of Army service. .
;,;THE CHICAGO DIVISION

AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

l. w111 follow proseoutive action.~

S 2. Will, report results of Laboratory examinetion
_&presently nending. .

N

RDELRLNOLS

| Chfdago'teletype to Bureau dated 13/22/55.
fijhiqqgo telatype to Bureau dated 12/23/55.

s . . .
i R IR
;

ADMINI TRATIVE PAGE
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Mirp.ge-

A Mr. Nichola__
Mr. Boardman __
Mr. Bolmont_
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Mr. 2o

Mr. 47 - »f
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ?&: B Al

Me, v

Mr.

ir ;
AIRTEL Telo 1

Transmit the following Telétype message to: " C

FBIL{ CHICAGO (9-2319) 1/13/56

TRECTOR, FBI ATT'N: FBI LAB
SAC, ST. LOUIS

et}

| | was. ;
JOHN H. JOHNSON -~ VICTIM
EXTORTION

]
o -
e
¢

E
f iz
5 E~
:t
k4

: Re Bureau teletype to Chicago dated 12/29/55
and Chicago airtel to St. Louis dated 12/30/55.

P e,

Enclosed herewith are two sets of photographs,
pages two to seven of the subject's Selective Service
questionnaire. It 1s requested that the handprinting
in this questionnaire be compared with the handprinting
that appears on items one through four as contained in
Chicago letter to the Bureau dated 12/23/55. The enclosed
material need not be returned to the Chicago Office.

&

/4?)%'5

ik

USA, Chicago, anticipates that trial will com-
mence 1/23 next. o

If not done, St. Louls requested to expedite ///
obtaining of handprinting specimens of subject as con-

tained in military records and forward to laboratory. )A$
USA also requests that a summary of subject's military (
record be obtained and available in time for trial,

HOSTETTER

’3.= Bureau (Enclsy 12)
- St, Louis ey i
¢ I R
- Chicago S ARG A -
& RECORDED - 30 eomorm s et

gy ' 7 JAN{{S 1956

Léﬁg Rosen

ba~EN£EE::§§%ons
Qe stk e
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 4

4 Y —t

g ATRTEL

gg ollowing Feletepe messagp to: L e

éi. . _ F -.~ . l..,.: b7C

. LOVIS (9-1193) January 13, 1956

DIRECTOR, FEI (ATTN: FBI LABORATORY) ¢--7:6% AN

- Lus | i

JOMY H. JQGHNSON - VICTIM
EXTORTL ON
00: CHICAGO ~ 219296 3

Re Chicago Airtel dated 12-30-55, (Inter=Office)

N

Enclosed herewith are two (2) photostatic copies of.a

handprinted "REPORT OF MEDI CAL HISTORY", undated, which appeared. .,
in the Army service record of| as maintained at AGO,
DIMPRC, Ste. Louis, Mo, It is presumed that the enclosed copies

were prepared by the subject,

Ldd AcTiON aND mEPORT

)

AND SPRCINENA RETAINED (B La
7/4B

rox

The FBI Laboratory will use the enclosed specimens for
// comparison with known handprinting specimens now in its possession,

The FBI Laboratory may retain the enclosed specimens for
their files upon completion of their examination,

The O0ffice of Origin will report results of laboratory

- examination,
i MILNES :
: RECORD

(5) 0 / v"!:'-w nﬂ ¥ Wj ‘

ENCLOSURES: Two (2) copies of undated

report of Medical History. L e SRt
_ir, Ronen ] fq O GAGQ(p-2319) 09"“ 2 .
o AR AR A TV . ::j

U )U( !Llr

' f\lh st

ALY )]”'“ﬁn
g\\g




ek . LABORATORY _ o

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

SAC, Chicago January 27, 1956

There follows the report of the FBI Laboratory on

the examination of evidence received from Chicago on January 16,
1956, and from St. Louis on January 15, 1956. A description of

all

previoul questionod and known material is set forth below.

’Fw:ﬁom 0T - R G F2 = 7

| wWas,

| Jon L. Johnson John Edgar Hoover, Director .-

Victinm

EXTORTION | YOUR FILE ¥0. Qe2319

FBIFILE NO.  0.20282
LAB. NO. - D.218119 BF

Zxamination requested by: Chicago and St. Louis D-218[,3

Refereunce:

o D=-21941
Letters 12-23=55 and 12«30-55 D=219296 BF
Airtels 1-13-56 and 1l=13=56

Examination requested: Document

Specimen:

Evidence submitted wit.h your letter 12-23=55

Ql

Q<

Q3

Qb

One envelope addressed to "Mr. ‘John H. Johnson, 1820

South Miehigan, Chicago, Ill." poqtnrkod. "Chiea;o,v

Illinois, December li, 195 5. ‘

One letter addressed 'Hr. Johnson:-" dutod Dcco-bor 15, 1955,

ll)a(im’nng with the sentence "We have let you operate for
’..r.-ao _

One emvelope addressed to "Mr. John H. Johnsen, 1820 Sough

Michigan Avenue, chiur‘ 111." pouturkod "Chicuo. Iluuoi_

Deceabsr 20, 12 M, 195

One Christmas card with: message hutdo dated December 20

1955, begimning with the uordl: "This is our second rcpiy‘

We wanted ‘Oooo"

Five envelopes and nine pages bearing the known hand

printing of Richllrd Ml.lg_ 29282-.1 9

(7) - mmnn Iy 'OMM =




Evidence received with your letter dated 12-30-55

Ke2 Photographic prints of an application for employnent
vith the U, S. Post Office dated Hove?ggz_194_19554__1
containing the known hand printing of

X3 Three plain white envelopes obtained from Chicago
Christian Industrial League.

Evidence received from St. Louis with Airtel dated 1-13 56

Kelh Two Photostats of a Report of Madical Hiatory bearing
the known hand printing of

Evidence~receiVed from your office with Airtel datad‘le13f56 

KcS Photographs of a six-page Statement of 9gistrant5bearing_
: the known handwriting of , o

Results of examination:

This Laboratory report also acknowledges Chicago
Airtel dated Junuary 20, 1956.

: Additional comparisons wer¢ made on th?_pggigﬁgg_____T
the additional undictated known hand printing of
designated as Kch and Kc5. Because the questioned and known
hand printing do not contain enough individual and consistant.

hand printing characteristics in common and because sose of the
hand printed letters comprising Q1 through Q4 might have been ¢a

full and deliberate changes from the writers normal Iornationl,qgg”

these letters, a definite conclusion was not reached as to whethé:
or not[ ], whose dictated and undictated known hand -~
printing specimens appear on K1, Ke2, Kekh and Ke5, wrote the .-
questioned hand printing on (1 through Q4. However, there were
significant hand printing similarities noted between this: =
estioned und known hand primting. Additional known lnnplol _
[ff::f;::]hand printing would be of doubtful value and, thorifowh
none 1s requestad 4t this time. R

g Specimens Q1 through Qb and K1 through K3 are’ ttturuod
herewith. Photogragh vere made. JSpecimens Ke4 and KeB 1111
‘be retained in the Laboratory's filou., , EEN
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION mr Tt
Mr. }:XC" DE) T
Mr, bony s
I\Il'. Ly
P Moo 0
AMr,
Mr.
Mre. |

AIRTEL X
Transmit the following TEANMPPN message to: Mroc
- . My

Y
ER AT

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

M .
HYS

b

wa
TORN H. JOHNSON - VIGTIM
EXTORTION

Subject appeared before U.S, District Judge

J
JOHN BARNES, Chicago, 1/19/56 and entered plea of guilty.
Sentenced flve years custody Attorney General., Report

follows.

HOSTETTER
g}- Bureau

- St. Louls
- ago




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

THrs case oriGINATED AT LI TCAGO

. AEPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY | |
MADE
“ ,-l /
JIICAGO 2A0/56 11/19,2632/2/56

ae—— . s s et - aea

-z ) CHARACTER OF CASE

| | aS e s . .
o 11, OJOINSON - VICTIIH EXTORTICH

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

1bJooL anpeared belore U, S. Diwtrlct Judge JOHN P, BARIEDS,
ﬂcago, on 1/19/56, entered plea of gullty, sentenced five
vears custody of Attorney General. Place of incarceration,
U. S. Penitentiary, Terre Haute, Indliana. Dispositien sheet

ﬁubmiited. A/,

(W -C -

TAILET ATCLHI”AGO ILLINOIS

L~

¢ = ~OnnJonuary 19, 1956, the subjec% appeared beforo United
'ptateJMD Gtgict Judge JOIN P, BARNES, United States District
Fpourt East®rn Division, Northern District of Illinols, and
~ento a pdea of gullty. Subject was sentenced to a term of

o five Qpars n the custody of the Attorney General.: *g

On January 26, 1956, Deputy United States Marqhal,
VWARD SULLIVAIT advised that the subject's place of incercer atibn
has the Federal Penltentiary at Terre Haute, Indiana.;‘gA .

on February 2, 1956, Assistant United Stotes Attornej
JAIES B, PARSONS was consulted ss to the disposition- of four
itens found: in the subjoct's possession at the time- of his

) -;/

w5 ~
v ﬂow%‘?rfc\";‘i“:s“.ﬁrz* ’% Q‘“”Q 29285

bt

. BPECIAL AasNT o - DO NOT WRITEK IN TH

MM oL ,,;}“a




6 9-2319,

arrest, submitted by the Chicago Division at the time of the
subgect's arrest on: December 22,. 1955 - _"t A

One copy of Jot magazine, dated July 7, 1955,
 One copy of Jet ma%azine dated April 21, 1955;
'One "CTA transfer # 63327 dated December 22 195),
One red address book. g

The above mentioned items wereudestrOyed by eA[:::::]

‘on" February 2, 1956.4n, accord’ wibh Assistant 'UniLed
borney PARS NS' instructions. o ‘

s 1tion Sheet.,
T %egicggies of Parole Report.

L ‘,__ C
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JOHN H.JOHNSON bir.

JonnNsoN Punrisminc Co., Inc.
1820 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVENUE

CiticaGo 16, 1L,

PRESIDENT February 2 F]\[rl 951‘101‘1‘0Wd
Tele. Room .o
Mr. Holloman—«
Miss_Gandy. ;

Dear Mr. Hoover: I am writing to express my thanks for the
fine coouperation and help that was given 5=/ )
me by the Chicago office of the FBI,

=
K
A
A
3

A young man tried to extort some money
from me by sending a threatening letter through the mail, The
letter was turned over to the local office of the FBI and the case
was handled by] |and Mr. Roswell T. Spencer. b6
Their efforts resulted in the arrest and conviction of the extortionist,
who received a five year sentence.

Both | |and Mr. Spencer were
conscientious and considerate at all times and though it was a
frightening experience, their devo Eut m handling the case

certainly gave me a feeling of proté

g@freciation for
the fine work which is constantly bemg “t J .‘?Lg 3

Very truly yours,'?
Ty X

,\‘{ John H, Johnson
K Z= oqav -
Mr. J, Edgar Hoover 8 Map 7 \
Director ' 1956

Federal Bureau of Investigati'dﬂ'h
Washington 25, D C. —




RECORDED-57 | |

ot dareh 2, 1956
G- 07212 -2/ et &

Q)h Mr. John de Johnaon
President
Johnson Publishing Company, Inc. S )
1630 South ichigan Avenue : ?ﬁ?u
Chicago 14, Illinois

bear Nr. Johnson: = | | (z)Q//KQ /

‘t

Thank you uerJ nuch sor your. Icttar aJ
February 27, 1956, in which you mentioned the work of
the ¥RI in bringing to justice the individual who

recently altempted to extort money from you by means
of a tareatening letter. :

I have made cuples of your aomnuntaabtan
‘availadle to our Chicago Oyfice, and I know thaqt.-
Hr. Donald 8. Hosteiter, Special Agent in Chargp, ‘
gnd Spectal Apents and Rosvell T. m &
Xpencer will be as uppreoiattva a8 I am oj% HO““nPJ*Mnu
denerony renarks.

IR -3 PN

L It'ts o pleasure to have had this qpparjunity
o be.oy aeruice, and I know you will not hesitate g
call dgon %8 any time a natter arizes within. ouT‘Juiis*

diatt’ wherein. we ocan be o/ aasumnac. o
AN "; " .

{‘{ 9T

3 ece's Ohioaga, with copies o/ i
‘¢cc = Personnel File of|
. ¢c ~ Personnel File of Roswell T. Spencer, with copy
- ,NOTE: Correspondent is President of Johngon fublishin“
A largest producer of Negro publtoatione\tn“ heﬂUnited»i :
“their publications are inoluded: "Jet" and :
ase Johnson notisied the Gommissﬁoner€,,
2/22/55 that he had receive '
“was referred immedi@paly t
efregt the apprenensio
o ddge) Wi} e

d L&




7-43 (Rev, 1-18-57) . .
STADARD PORM MO, 84

Oﬁice Memomrqzjlum o UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

0 BOSKXSDORKX . DATE:  5-1-58
G. A. NEASE" -\'

D. J. PARSONS\\ /'
o ‘/’

JOHN H. JOHNSON
VIKEX

RECORD SECTION
9-29282

There is enclosed the file which has been maintained in the
Laboratory in connection with the above-captioned matter. It 1is desired
that this file bé maintained as an enclosure behind the main file 19/-9 the
Records Branch., ; ‘ /

Enclosura V“

J*J 2 195 19 M‘l\(’ i
6 O MAY 2 /

Tolson —
Nichols ___

Boardmun —
Belmont ___.g
Mohr .____*‘
Parsong .
5‘
Rosen _____%
Tamm — 4

Trotter —




»

v .

| -‘iiss Gronquist

August 30, 1983
/
LTS ) MAILED,

mmmm : 18 TP 51033
Arkansas City, Arkensas... 7° v
sy NAME CHECK

o invcstigation‘pe#tinent -to:.your:-inguiry has
been conducted by the FBI concerning oie captioned individusal,
lowever, the files of this Durcau reveal the following
1pxormation,which may relate to the subjcct of your name-check

"Kho's hho in America," 1962=1963 edition lists
John -H, Jolnson as an cditor -and publisher. It indicates
he vas editor of the "Negro Digest,® Chicago, Illinois, from
1942 until 1951, and is prcsentlg presidcnt of the Johnson
Publishing Company, Inc., 1820 South Michigan Avenue, Chicago,
11linois, and ¥ filaﬁlre Boulcvard Los Angeles, Californla.

The "Negro Digest" was cited by the California
Cozmittee on Un-Americai Activities, report 1948( page 225,
s anong publications which the cormittee found "to be
cormunist initiated and controlled, or so otronvly influenced
a to be in the $talin solar syatcu.“ The Fifth Report of
he California Cornmittee on Une-Amcrican Activitieg, 1949,
ege 547, indicated that the "Negro Digest" was publxshed
wcc“1¥ in Chicago, Illinois, and was published and edited
by John Ii. Jokason.
—-—""'""——-——‘-.
Files of . this Durcau reveal that as of Vovenbcr
1903 the Johnson Publiuhinﬁ Comvany, guqlrﬁﬁchthG Fnllowxrﬂ
azinc "Lbony,* “Tan,® YCopper," "Jet," cond "lue," Ve
werc advised as of 1953 that the company-po%écy waT TO
conceatrate on the positive achiev ncnts of n.mbero of the
Negro race with very little devi tpolicy. As
of the some year Ben surns, also o\ Burnsteln,
was the cxccutive cditor of "Lbony." ryﬂoer ofj the
Conmunist Party (CP) in 1946 but was expcllcd from the
Scptenber, 1948, e was reporteddy., r member of the

ORIGINAL AND 1 - SBA Y ,
Request recd: £/26/63 / NOT RECORDED

Thia document containe neither recommendations nor conelui'lo”ol !ﬁ FW%( is the property of
the FBI, and is loaned 10 your agency; it and ita contents ate not to be distributed outside your
agency, Thie e An anawet {0 your tequesi foe a check of NEitiey {)

P gigel

e alel . a L .
et SR et G el i o e e Lt Vi st it i e v a e
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) FIDERAL BURRAU OF xmu

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Laboratory Werk Sheet

No Lab. File

Be: Livas. | | Tile # b6

John H, Johnson - Lad. # pooigny9 B
Victim
- EXTORTION

Exasination requested B: cSac, Chicago (9-2319)

Date of reference communication: 1ot, 12-23-55- Date received: 12.27-55

Exanination requested: pn...,cnt & Fingerprint

Besult of Exasination: . _ Examination :
CS)""?L/ {20 e /{/ AN AL ,/Z{/‘L(’(L«t O b /?1&’6:’ g L "

- A’ lLV/{*’ i -f, c:tuw W,w. .m,:/‘/-/; Gt 1,
nithdid pggabnd dle wn die vew itlde Farihen. paum.
.i{m'u'l‘(“,\ff?“ﬂ("/ € 4 f{‘(, /)//Bé” —ZI D Fuc Dowé s

Lyl EVIDEMCE wiiiL

H &)y ,-")‘1,.(),((({{ eV /)LF
Specimens subBitted for examination

Q1 One envelope addressed to"Mr. John H. Johnson, 1820 South
Michigan, Chicago, I11l." postmarked, "Chicago, Illinois,
December 1lj, 1955.%

Q2 One letter addressed "Mr. Johnson:-" dated December 15, 1955,
beginning with the sentence "We have let you operate for 10 years..."

Q3 One envelope addressed to "Mr. John H. Johnson, 1820 South

':\“‘Z{ i'ichigan Avenus, Chicago, I1l." postmarked "Chicago, Illinois

“'\) December 20, 12 1, 1955." - THe
B\
:\:g A One Christmas card with message inside dated Decmber 20, 1955,

beginning with the wordst "This&s ougp.- segond reply. We wanted e

t0esee L j
K1 Five envelopes and nine pages bearing the known Q ’

of Richard Bowles,
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7-2
. FEDERAL BURERAU OF IWIOA‘
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Lavoratory Work Sheet .
AlhB r i}e
R wae's, File #
Tohn A Toknsen ~bietiin Lad. # 2/84 34 BF
Lyler Tien
Exanination requested by: (/7 cage
Date of reference communication: ’54%0 Date roooivod:/7§721; 4
Examination requested: )¢ ¢
esult of Examination: ///7 : !xuninltion by
HIVAQ me cone Q/"?‘ jMf/d/ ,aﬂ/ Ahw.
Mm/‘/ 7 &fd)éfde 4l
"M/
Des irerble % Sulw/f ALl de‘—c/"”? w'ﬂmwm‘/)ﬂ(ﬁmkr :

Q/@Mm pocton Fthes muT idntaail  fooarm enplopeudK3)s lrmilld €000 L

Cui sn c/?%rg.z ,,(/egvl‘/f,’g’p/c’ ’ 7//12_ 2y O] c/ l‘%"”&ﬂf %f w58 and weo‘,,ff g
BLootnm submitted for examination

<CZ %ﬂ’ #/n/&gr,)/bl;,c /)r,qfs /(;/) % /7//r/)/'0/4
or Prn/)/cy))’)pn{ (o 7% /% //éj// /écy /S 4y
& e n‘/f?mj +e Frecwn /S,J; of

/’(3 74)’6’@ /?/é//? WA 7[ C’va//oe5 ué,()‘%;_ efe 74;;4"“

! (/()/p 7-'(/ z://' oy O/’)Tﬁlht‘f«( ‘(}:c 74 Ch,(()c/

Chyistion //7/A5f/u7/ Aw}jm—.

KD vwss pay Nf:&

s/ . bk ,..'d"”‘";

gp% R
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FEDERAL BURBAU OF xmxcm’
* UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

RECORDED

1/19/56 MC
LAB FILE

| va, File # 9.29282
Tl Lad. # D-219296 BF

JOHN H. JOHNSON -
VIKEX

Exasination requested by: SACk St. Louis (9-1193)
Date of reference communication: Alrtel 1/13 /56 Date received: 1/15’/56

Exasination requested: pocument

Result of Examination: ‘ Examination by:

att p

/

Specimens s.owitted for examination

Kcl Two Photostats of a Report of Medical History
bearing the known hand printing of
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF IIVIITIOM"
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

KECORDED
1/19/56 iic LAB FILE
b6
lo:l - L was., File # 9-29282 b7C
TR | Leon lab. #  D-219416 EF

Examination requested by: s,C, Chicago (9-2319)
Date of reference communication: Alrtel 1/13/56 Date received: 1/16/56

Exasination requested: Document
Result of Examination: Exaaination by:
HP G- g cove IR 2, Kot e § oo R pusil

¥ i "l"/’ v Ased, ek Land At Lnsias, bt
/-;“"-C-Ll‘dn' cﬁu «Q. ~f Qovaintant’ »A 'P' O’AM‘MjM":’:(‘L‘"{‘&

in 4 i 11 10.0 . TP A {foale " »
(]L(.};L'\l’ ‘41}\_ Avid g la.o Attinc thy ¢t & /M(¢7 co vl Arnts

Autteia drawn gt Apoci ns submitted for examination

Kc5 Photographs of a six-page Statement of Registrant
~ bearing the known handwriting of

bé
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

RECOKDED
1/19/56 wuc LAB FILE

Do:| | | File #

WaB e, .
JOHN H, JOHNSON D=215416 P

VIKEX

Exesination requested by:
Squested b SAC, Chicago (9=2319)

Da £ refere : : '
te of re ormo communication alrtel 1 / 13 /5 6 Date received 1 /1 6 /5 6
° Inasination muum: Docunent | |
Besult of Bxamination: ' Examination dy:

mtum ‘-ulnuud for examination

Kc5 PFhotographs of a oixépucq Statement of Registrant
bearing the known handwriting of
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reves soemav or vasiaarfl) -
UNITED STATES DEPARTMINT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

LAB FILE

rile #
| wa, Lad. #  9.29282
D=219296 EP

JOHN H, JOHNSON -
VIKEX '

Bxasination requested by:
- SACE Ste Louis (9-1193) |
Date of reference communication: Date received:

A;rtol 1/13/56

Bxasination requested:

. Locument ,
Result of Exasination: : Exanination dy:

isens sudaitted for exzasination

Two Photostats of a Report of muc]g_m_m_l
bearing the known hand printing of

K c%”)“‘t) Q’“‘Q""""“"’Q




